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ABeez8s3 HoBderade 'adoai QW ez3TRrED.

THE FOLLOWING WERE THE DIRECTORS ON THE

BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF N.E.K.R.T.C. AS ON 31-3-2020.
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VYRl BV 0ay @oJriLh FHorle ToOrI Tas@dd
EAICH) @d5§da, e’e.ﬁ.d.m.aﬂog,

T 3T TFoET.

APRTOF, 3onved-560001

Sri Laxman Sangappa Savadi,
Hon’ble Deputy Chief Minister and
Transport Minister, Hon’ble
Chairman, N.E.K.R.T.C,
Government of Karnataka,

Vidhan Soudha, Bangalore-560001.

©ORTVO0NZ AWFEIIH

Official Directors

de P38 e, ve.e3.3e.,
IF0e 0B [pex FoodeB3eTivh,
T3 QeIadl,

2RDBANE BB,
B3origedh-560001.

Sri Gaurav Gupta, [.A.S,,

Principal Secretary to Govt.,
Transport Department,

Govt. of Karnataka, M. S. Building,
Bangalore-560001.

3e 3B03eH ®. FIIT. gJo.es.3e.,
dqua%ﬁé Qe ez,
©.00.0.70.900,

Beoqd B63ed, 0o Irid.
2Joriged-560027.

Sri Shivayogi C. Kalasad, 1.A.S.
Managing Director,

K.S.R.T.C. Central Offices,

K.H. Road, Shanthi Nagar,
Bangalore-560027.

2ead 3 2.3, go.e8.3e.,
BB e BT,
230.5.59.303,

Beoq B63ed, 0o i,
Borigedh-560027.

Smt. C.Shikha, I.A.S.
Managing Director,
B.M.T.C. Central Offices,
K.H. Road, Shanthi Nagar,
Bangalore-560027.

8 Doadeoqy 23pedn®, gJo.e.3e.,
ai?gaﬁzbgmé QB eBTD,
@9.3.0.70.830%, 3e0q seJed,
rleexe Boews
BYY-580030

Sri Rajendra Cholan, I.A.S.
Managing Director,
N.W.K.R.T.C. Central Offices,
Gokul Road,
Hubballi-580030.

3exDd 2&%eTo Jvews, T.e3.3e,
wvgBT Qe BT,
Be.3.0.70.80, 3eoy seded,
o0 BB, soay I3,
F0203H-585102.

Smt Zaheera Nasim, K.A.S.
Managing Director,
N.E.K.R.T.C. Central Offices,
Sarige Sadan, Main Road,
Kalaburagi-585102.
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001 BT, Jo. 1, VOJT® Koot
SBB3BeI-110000!1.

Sri Paresh Kumar Goel,

Director (Transport),

Ministry of Road Transport &
Highways, Transport Bhavan, No.
Parliament Street,

New Delhi-110001.
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de moodF. B. Fyro3,

TVB0e 0B VB FoodheBde (&H023ed),
e8HeT [etoal,

BROEELIT VTOET, PO 05,
2Joriged-560001.

Sri Y. K. Prakash,

Deputy Secretary (Pension),
Finance Department,
Government of Karnataka,
Vidhan Soudha,
Bangalore-560001.
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Resolution of Board of Directors for Annual Accounts
Of Corporation for the year 2019-20

Board of Directors after detailed Review and Discussion on Annual Accounts of
Corporation Resolved as under in 63" Board Meeting held on 12.11.2020.

Resolution NO. 1064 / 63" dated 12.11.2020.

1. Approval is accorded to adopt the Annual Accounts of Corporation for the year
2019-20.

2. Approval is accorded for the utilization of depreciation fund of Rs.42.27 Crores for
repayment of capital Loan availed for purchase of vehicles.

3. Approval is accorded to submit the adopted Accounts to the Principal Accountant and
General (E & RSA) Karnataka for Audit and Certificate.

Sd/-
Date: 12.11.2020 Board Secretary,
Place : Kalaburagi NEKRTC, Kalaburagi
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NORTH-EASTERN KARNATAKA ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION
BALANCE SHEET as

LOB=OY m?& BNRHBMOOFT WITNW
CAPITAL AND LIABILITIES

2018-1935¢
EIRIIIS 2019-203
(Bomzs 303
£903N) QTOML (SR.03NYY)
(BR.0TNYY) PARTICULARS Amount
Fig. For Last 2019-20 X
year 2018-19 In lakhs)
(% In lakhs)
1 2 3
I ss8ee3 wommee
EQUITY CAPITAL
1. 3507838 XToFTT B33eed Boo% Beu-1
9914.91 ROFLT Aooron Sk wommed (SmAst-l) 9914.91
Equity shares - State Govt. (Schedule - I)
II. woT@=$ ®o3Ts
CAPITAL CONTRIBUTION
2. TI0FE3T XRJorTH B3 BoRS (9DRR8-2
3197.48 ROFEIT ATOFOE Sigfe Lommed (SRomAn-2) 3197.48
Karnataka Government Capital (Schedule-II)
III. 303803 wonvods
INTERNAL RESOURCES
3. WOTIY m;g TOSRENJZNOT IITY .
TRW-3
7230319 | (OFRRESS) o 72303.19
Capitalisation from Depreciation Reserves
(Schedule-IIT)
IV. soemen pR 30D 983 ARNW
RESERVES AND FUNDS
1.e0exmen (9NRRS 4 DB 4R)
56495.23 = 56289.60
Reserves (Schedule-IV & IV A)
2. ATTY Q0T (VAR 4)
222.75 o 12302.32
Depreciation Reserve (Schedule-IVB)
142133.56 swomzdas TOTAL C/F 154007.50
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CENTRAL OFFICES, SARIGE SADANA : KALABURGI-585102

on 31st MARCH - 2020

©% & RBNY ARORH

PROPERTY AND ASSETS
2018-1933¢
(3;’2??33 2019-203 @e3
©037%0) amoR (@203
(BR.03R¢Q) PARTICULARS Amount
Fig For Last 2019-20
year 2018-19 (R In lakhs)
(% In lakhs)
4 5 6
. 33T =318 JIPY
® ® )
FIXED ASSETS (at cost)
1. 30 SANYD (9VFRW-T7)
143893.26 ® 147884.77
Fixed Assets (Schedule-VII)
2. TREODITT WOBWY FORNS 323
5749.19 o0 . @ 7216.28
Capital Work-in-progress
II. Se&3nwd
INVESTMENTS
I Q2 2B oTFe8 A (VDRRB-8)
5.00 Insurance and Accident Reserve Fund 5.00
(Schedule-VIII)
5.03 | 2. @33 me@3nsd Other Investments 5.03
I 29 sanss CURRENT ASSETS
) ARG AR VR FONAY DT
2264.55 (ODERW-9) 2529.72
Stores and Spares (Schedule-1X)
151917.03 Swomdasats TOTAL C/F 157640.80

@
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CAPITAL AND LIABILITIES

2018-1933¢
0T 2019-2030
(DO Sviok)
©081LH) TR (3R.0319Y)
(CR.0ENYY) PARTICULARS Amount
Fig. For Last 2019-20
year 2018-19 (% In lakhs)
(% In lakhs)
1 2 3
142133.56 &otR0T o) BIF 154007.50
V. on (90308-5)
LOANS (Schedule-V)
1. oo, [ToF 0T A
0.00 Loan from State Govt. 0.00
2. eROBNY To®
13546.88 3 . 9319.60
Loans from Commercial Banks
VI. 308md3nd
LIABILITIES
. 200 JeBMOIND D) 9TTOSNL(LDTVERW-6)
80292.88 - . - 88350.86
Current Liabilities & Provisions (Schedule-VI)
501 2. BReR BN I mdemazs TOOND 501
' Provision for bad and doubtful debts / Advances ’
3. TeIBNRD (FOTF LT TeTEIONTY, BRTDDIRA)
4149.87 . . . 5391.73
Deposits (other than public deposits)
4. TF.B.2F°.2. TOO.
8.85 HDFC Loan Receipt towards Employee 6.37
VI1I. 3.00.8.%0.290z0% 56@8’)5% TeIBOOT BMOF BTHBOTIE
0.00 9300270033 mgios Qf?:)pf\-OS dfag &3% 418.05
Excess of Assets Over Liablities Transferred from
KSRTC Harapanahalli Depot
240137.05 =Soomessats TOTAL C/F 257499.12

@
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PROPERTY AND ASSETS
2018-193%¢
OI
(oT3T 20;’;20; j@fé
08Tie) DTOA ( A'% tM)
CR.03N$Y moun
(. OINTY) PARTICULARS 2019-20 S
Fig. For Last In lakhs)
year 2018-19
(% In lakhs)
4 5 6
151917.03 &0oBR0T gouwy BIF 157640.80
2003 N
SUNDRY DEBTORS
1) BRROMHT LI
4475.67 Debtors considered good 7237.81
3. [VONTBNL
ADVANCES
i) scoR mwona
510.33 836.91
Advance to Employees
11) FT20TOOTHTON WNONT
219.64 - 405.40
Advance to Suppliers
4. TomRR BHOTREE S3
197.18 N 3 195.58
STOCK ADJUSTMENT ACCOUNT
5. AN QDT Jexmedned
2991.07 ot 3716.85
DEPOSITS BY THE CORPORATION
160310.92 swomzsas TOTAL C/F 170033.35

®




OB m@g BRHBMOT NITNL
CAPITAL AND LIABILITIES

2018-193¢ %O

(o238 2019-208 S0
Fig. For Last PARTICULARS 2019-20
year 2018-19 (% In lakhs)

(% In lakhs)
1 2 3
240137.05 &otRoT goway BIF 170033.35
240137.05 TOTAL 170033.35
Sd/-

(BASAVARAIJ C. BELAGAVI)
Chief Accounts Officer-cum- F.A
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PROPERTY AND ASSETS
2018-193¢ DI
(&@mg% 2019-203 df@%
. moun
. N PARTICULARS
Fig. For Last 2019-20
year 2018-19 (% In lakhs)
(T In lakhs)
4 5 6
160310.92 &otR0T 3owy BIF 170033.35
7 67 6. JonB@ON DRI [T BT 6.04
PRE-PAID EXPENSES
7. IND
CASH
1) INDTINS IR Ted
1024.02 B 12.42
Cash on Hand
1) 2033 PZONYNT Ted (IYT TeIednsd Fed)
10854.07 Cash at Bank (including fixed deposits with 10579.62
Banks)
49.40 iii) dmrsmowgdad [N Zed .83
Cash-in-transit
IV. 300008 08,8 &3,
204.09 o9 “% 229.70
DEFERRED REVENUE EXPENDITURE
V. m.ﬁ.d.mﬁo:gpoibod [RFDEOIPT SANOT T,
6621.89 | PRERIS =R 6621.89
Excess of Liablities Over Assets Transferred from
NWKRTC
VL 2g¢ 3%
NET LOSS
l. %003 SIRFAYEINS K
Net Loss b/f from the previous year 61064.99
2,30 : AFY IFFD, STOD dI03ReN
-
61064.99 TR0 SDRRGENG, 69992.37
Add: Net Loss b/f from Net Revenue
Appropriation Account 8927.38
240137.05 TOTAL 257499.12
Sd/-
(KURMA RAO.M)

Managing Director.
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NORTH-EASTERN KARNATAKA ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION
PROFIT & LOSS ACCOUNT FOR

Dr | | | |
3y EXPENDITURE
2018-193¢ . _ 2019-203
O3 Ry o 20 20y
.&0e. 0.
(DOWSE | R QRO annvg | (CPCTED
£9081%0) = PARTICULARS - Amount
deosnee | PerVeh. Per Veh. | 5519-20
, ST KM in KM in
Fig. For Last R In
Rs Rs.
year 2018-19 lakhs)
1 2 3 4 5
5160.90 5064.17
TOONFBTHBN BT ﬁz;ﬂ
TO OPERATING EXPENSES:
A. (i) 200 B
Employee Cost:
1. ©0%0RS B33 DD 3
152. . ' =3 .04 196.7
52.59 0.03 Salaries & Allow. Of Officers 0.0 9.76
2. 230D He3T D $F
1231.7 .24 w -3 2 1302.7
31.75 0 Salaries & Allow. Of Staff 0.26 302.75
3. O3 DB ITETT WeST D 5S
42831.37 . = =73 72 44183.
8313 8.30 Salaries & Allow. Of Dr/Cond. 8 83.90
4. T3 353
8.16 0.00 | W EFF FS 0.00 11.82
Travel Expenses
5. Iz80D 3
221.95 0.04 879 " 0.06 304.53
Medical Charges
. 90%TO 3
5981.93 146 | O SOTEE T, 1.26 6397.92
Overtime
(i) 2e, 22000 3
427.7 77 oW W 10. 2397.
S0 S 9 TOTAL EMPLOYEE COST 0.35 52397.68
(ii) 223 &g
Other Costs
70.03 0.01 | T EHT 0.03 144.32
Tickets
2. QUTITEON 30D IOITHBNAR
0.00 0.00 | < TFEUE S ROTOR 0.00 0.00
Tools and Equipments
176.90 0.03 | 3 0F wIIT [y, (Fam TY) 0.03 155.43
Hired vehicle charges (Line Checking)
50674.68 9.82 Bwomhxsas TOTAL C/F 10.41 52697.43
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CENTRAL OFFICES, SARIGE SADANA : KALABURGI-585102
THE YEAR ENDED 315" MARCH - 2020

Cr
sst0 INCOME
2018-1933¢ E3T00R 2019-20T
(am%as iim % =eg
T T3 3.0 3.80. iy
@O%ﬁ%%) SR.nYY QWTNH SR.AYY (d"@'@?«ﬁ@@)
d2.03199 | Per Veh. PARTICULARS per | Amount
Fig. For KM in Veh. 2019-20
Last year Rs KM in R In
2018-19 Rs lakhs)
6 7 8 9 10
5160.90 5064.17
TOONF BITHOWOT 20T SToO0D
BY OPERATING REVENUE
TOWOT STRON
TRAFFIC REVENUE :
1. 283ee3nY TPTORHOT WOT AOR  STOR.
141808.32 27.48 Traffic Rev. from sale of 28.43 | 143955.62
Tickets
2. Fo3eds8 MWD AOR
=
802.70 046 | rHomRoT wom somed 0.18 907.69
Passenger Luggage Revenue
3. 2.TOT 0K AeEeWOT 20T STOH
3417.88 0.66 Revenue-Contract Services 0.60 3061.64
4. 503008 R Besd oD
6271.86 1.9 | OOUERS ARON A Gowen 117 | 592948
Revenue - Travel Concession.
5. 3 O FePo00T (] oD
205.81 0.04 | O SO T AEROT 208 < 0.02 96.43
Postal Mail Service
152506.57 29.55 Iwomvwsas TOTAL C/F 30.40 | 153950.86

@




3y EXPENDITURE

201871956 1 s e B3 me | 2019-203
OT ® = w 303
(o33 3.e0¢C. 8.6, s 57_{,@@
wo8is) mp.m;eg DD mpm@a ( A-% tM)
CR.ONRSE) er er moun
: MF 2 | Veh. PARTICULARS Veh. 2019-20
I9. FOr 1 KM in KM in @ In
Last year Rs Rs
2018-19 ' lakhs)
1 2 3 4 5
50674.68 | 9.82 LobRos Bouch, BIF 10.41 | 52697.43
B. 2008 whe asrms Sy
REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE
1. 20D TNR VQTONY [eBT DB FI,
8587.08 1.66 |  Salaries & Allow. of maint. Of 2.10 10650.64
Staff/Officers
2. TOSRENAT FOTVAN
5536.39 1.07 Material Consumption (Sch-X) 1.34 6789.04
3. W I
11.49 0.00 oG 0.00 13.39
Electricity Charges
4. rwedd D3 (VOTPT BRTDIRY)
213 0.00 ¢ 0.00 1.17
Freight (other than fuel)
5. 3RTNTHO0T [IPRIT OBING
56.23 0.01 oY B, 0.01 65.20
Repairs by outside Agencies
258870 | 0.50 | O B F 0.57 |  2880.32
Other Charges
C. vops wone® =3y 3eSed
66433.54 | 12.87 FUEL, OIL AND LUBRICANTS 12.49 63253.33
D. Sc3med3c somang e’ 301
(2BRB-11)
7797.71 1.51 TAXES ON PASSENGER 1.57 7942.99
VEHICLES (Schedule-XI)
E. sooge Synso  (wmmes-12)
WELFARE EXPENSES
18589.25 3.60 4.11 20808.89
(Schedule - XII)
160277.20 | 31.06 Svomzsass TOTAL C/F 32.60 | 165102.40




swod INCOME

2018-1933¢ 09208
3;@ msﬁ @io?zj; = @fg = =R
(o FAVY Qe =
wosnss) 3R.ATY PAR?_TSS?ARS ST (TR.03NM9Q)
SR.0FRYY Per Veh. Per Veh. Amount
Fig. For Last | KM in Rs KM in Rs 2019-20
year 2018-19 (X In lakhs)
6 7 8 9 10
152506.57 29.55 %onR0s sonc, BIF 30.40 | 153950.86
152506.57 29.55 vom=dd TOTAL C/F 30.40 153950.86




@3 EXPENDITURE

20187195 1 5 s Sy me | 2019-200
O @ = w mg
(Bom s 3.50¢. 3.0 I
©03Te) mp.m&eg 2=oR d“apm@a ( A-% tM)
CR.OENRSO) er er moun
: MF Y Veh. PARTICULARS Veh. 2019-20
I9. FOr 1 KM in KM in @ In
Last year Rs Rs
2018-19 ' lakhs)
1 2 3 4 5
160277.20 31.06 %00R0T oW B/F 32.60 165102.40
F. s@93 SR
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES
1. 88698 2WOD TN WHTONY
9582.42 1.86 e .53333 e, 2.06 10445.29
Salaries & Allow. of Adm Staff /
Officers
2. OBPRCTEICRT WM
275| 000 | SEACTAET & 0.00 4.81
Afforestation Expenses
3. ow® 5(5566 &Sé’ﬁ
0.26 0.00 Allowances to Board Committee 0.00 0.49
Members
5021 | 001 | OIS F 0.01 59.18
Communication Expenses
9375| 0.2 | > 7O TW6 =4 0.03 126.82
Consultation Expenses
6. INNT BING AT T ﬁag
370.96 0.07 Maintenance of Departmental 0.07 336.28
Vehicles
20051 | 004 | [ TVER B @D 5y 0.03 151.74
Printing & Stationery
22720 | 0,04 | O M T B 0 0.04 223.81
Rent, Rates and Taxes
716.82 0.14 9. seieoon ms.msé m?ﬁ% 0.20 1031.67
General Office expenses
10. %({pecafgmf TR, DB, ARFBE
254.08 0.05 Repairs & Maintenance of Fixed 0.06 292.17
Assets
11527.95 2.23 Lty omeS &Zﬁ% 2.50 12672.25
’ ) TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES ) ’
G. o3ING eSS BR3P
10421.94 2.02 DEPRECIATION OF VEHICLES 2.09 10573.81
182227.09 35.31 By oipriioEod S 37.19 | 188348.46
’ ) TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES ’ ’
182227.90 35.31 Boomhzdas TOTAL C/F 37.19 | 188348.46




swod INCOME

2018-1933¢ 33000 2019-203
OT x3 S0 =303
(Bomgs | s Ze s | (CR.0BRYS)
£9031%H) SR.AY QR[ONH g@ ﬁ'%g@' e ®
Se.03MYY | Per PARTICULARS 7= | Amount
Fi MF ” Veh Per Venh. 2019-20
9. For . KM in Rs @ In
Last year KM in
2018-19 Rs lakhs)
6 7 8 9 10
152506.57 29.55 &otRow owwy BIF 30.40 | 153950.86
152506.57 29.55 bt TamrHoRol Smab 30.40 | 153950.86
) ) TOTAL OPERATING REVENUE ) )
152506.57 29.55 Boomvxdas TOTAL C/F 30.40 | 153950.86

e



3y EXPENDITURE

2018-193¢
O3
=3 I8 =3 I8
(Dom3E w % S
wosnies) | S BTN 8408 =og
T PARTICULARS aaneg | Amount
Fi MF “ | Per Veh. Per Veh. 2019-20
I9-FOT 1 KM in Rs KM in Rs.
Last year
2018-19
1 2 3 4 5
182227.09 35.31 &oton gowny BIF 37.19 | 188348.46
TOOIT0F BVFHEST éa;smﬂo
NON-OPERATING EXPENSES
611.37 042 | 1 T SAY Ehed A 0.13 648.23
Depreciation of other Assets
2. ToTOR FPNW (9PRRB-13)
892.35 0.17 @ 0.19 980.24
Financial Costs (Schedule-XIlII)
0.00 0.00 | 3 EFTI 0.00 0.00
Provisions
0.00 T 0.00 0.00
Contribution towards various Fund
329.90 0.06 | ) % 9 R0 0.07 357.55
Property Insurance Fund
ii) SweoBedToMN IF HEE D[P
1583.33 0.31 Sla) 0.36 1801.33
Third Party Risk Insurance Fund
0.00 0.00 | ) ©33 s 0.00 0.00
Others
) TOO3I0F B3TFBCEIT &;ﬁmfa
3416.95 0.66 | TOTAL NON-OPERATING 0.75 3787.35
EXPENSES
1. Lo&3 SHEE BowOHAT [N
248.95 005 | (EFAREIS) 0.10 510.68
NET PERIOD PRIOR PERIOD
EXPENSES (Schedule-XV)
185892.99 36.02 %, / TOTAL 38.04 | 192646.49

Sd/-
(BASAVARAIJ C. BELAGAVI)
Chief Accounts Officer-cum- F.A

®




swmod INCOME

2018-1933¢
:;E o8 33 [Clmplewy Cinpleny)
(BOTIT | 55 5.ame. 33 8.20c. 3n3
03NW) R QWONR S RIS =
dmogreg | SPTIR PARTICULARS 7¥% | Amount
Fi MF ~ | Per Veh. Per Veh. 2019-20
9. FOT 1 KM in Rs KM in Rs
Last year
2018-19
6 7 8 9 10
152506.57 29.55 &obRon Zomy BIF 30.40 | 153950.86
TOO3TOF 30FHEST 3T00D
By Non-Operating Revenue
Non-Traffic Revenue
1. 933 STROPND (VDR PL-14)
7275.47 1.41 1.63 8239.48
Miscellaneous Income (Schedule-XIV)
2. 3300 TTHOT (] o
19287.59 3.74 | & O FE0OT woT g 425 2152878
Income from Subsidies
e, TOO3T0F ¢ BTFHBEST dz;s
26563.06 515 TOTAL NON-OPERATING REVENUE 5.88 29768.25
. 00T IRFOOT (] )
0.00 0.00 | 3 £O0F 00T ©oT wmmo 0.00 0.00
Prior Period Income
2333;; BSTO0N AJ03RENR m;ﬁ FeDRT B
6823.36 13p | TFC maTs 5 176 | 8927.38
' ’ By loss for the year carried forwarded ' '
to Net Revenue Appropriation Account
185892.99 36.02 et / TOTAL 38.04 | 192646.49
Sd/-
(KURMA RAO.M)

Managing Director.

®
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3320F; FWertds OF MOR FOF, §eog, 3630, MOR FTW, FOWTN-585102

NORTH-EASTERN KARNATAKA ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION
CENTRAL OFFICES, SARIGE SADANA : KALABURGI-585102

31.03.2020% e.—aossmcs aageﬁ B8R0 SRR "w’&é
NET REVENUE APPROPRIATION ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2020
(Ge. ©3n¥gQ Rs. In lakhs)

00T IR

H00T IR

=03 BPD 2T Am:i =03 STRONT NTT Am§
Comparative . . mount | Comparative . mount
figures for Expenditure Particulars 2019-20 figures for Revenue Particulars 2019-20
2018-19 2018-19
6823.36 | 38 WO Doy T, IFT 8927.38 6823.36 | WOAFT SR T LRV 8927.38
TLIOWOT [OFONAT P[RS, TR ReTERIT B8 IR
To Loss for the year brought A3
forward from Profit and Loss By Net Loss carried forward
Account to Balance Sheet
6823.36 et TOTAL 8927.38 6823.36 et TOTAL 8927.38
Sd/- Sd/-
(BASAVARAJ C. BELAGAVI) ( KURMA RAO M.)

Chief Accounts Officer/ F.A

Managing Director.




3320F; FWertds OF MOR FOF, §eog, 3630, MOR FTW, FOWTN-585102

NORTH-EASTERN KARNATAKA ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION
CENTRAL OFFICES, SARIGE SADANA : KALABURGI-585102

wRR8-1 SCHEDULE- |

31.03.20208 95303 Toz, ATOF Ty B38ES LOWPRYION TRATIVT WIT
SCHEDULE SHOWING THE INVESTMENT BY THE STATE

GOVERNMENT IN THE FORM OF EQUITY CAPITAL AS ON 31.03.2020
(Ge. ©3ngg Rs. In lakhs)

TROORT Sy HHFwoE 01.04.2019
Opening Balance as on 01.04.2019 9914.91

3R 2019-203¢ SHETY A S03PT FFEs WOBIY
ADD:- Equity capital Received during the year 2019-20 0.00

31.03.2020%te 908 S

Closing Balance as on 31.03.2020 9914.91

Sd/-

Chief Accounts Officer-cum-/ F.A.




3320F; FWertds OF MOR FOF, §eog, 3630, MOR FTW, FOWTN-585102

NORTH-EASTERN KARNATAKA ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION
CENTRAL OFFICES, SARIGE SADANA : KALABURGI-585102

wnes-2 SCHEDULE- I
31.03.20208 25303 To, ATOFTY S3BES LOBWWWYION TRATT DT

SCHEDULE SHOWING THE KARNATAKA GOVERNMENT CAPITAL
CONTRIBUTION AS ON 31.03.2020 (ACCOUNT HEAD NO.120101)

(Bw. ©v3n¥g Rs. In lakhs)

TRDORT S, 0oz 01.04.2019
Opening Balance as on 01.04.2019 3197.48

B 2019-208¢ IRETY s%es@@omzs é—?é@@g WOBIOY

ADD:-Capital contribution received during the year 2019-20
1) Received from the Govt during the year 0.00

B 1 NI IR IMOFBBOING mg
LESS : Transfer to Reserves & Funds. 0.00

31.03.2020@te 908 S0,

Closing Balance as on 31.03.2020 3197.48

Sd/-

Chief Accounts Officer-cum-/ F.A.



éaerass Tooreds OF moon zoﬂq), 30T 3630, TOR TWR, FOWeTN-585102

NORTH-EASTERN KARNATAKA ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION
CENTRAL OFFICES, SARIGE SADANA : KALABURGI-585102
e 5028-3 SCHEDULE- I
31.03.20208, 9503 ATFO DOOVOT LOFTDY BEBIMA COHCIRNIT 03
CAPITALISATION FROM THE DEPRECIATION RESERVE AS AT
31st MARCH-2020
(A.H. NO.130101)

3,%0. (B. ©3RYY
SL.No. Hwoned Particulars Rs. In lakhs)
TRDORT S, w0z 01.04.2019
: 72303.19
1 Opening Balance as on 01.04.2019
BRW: 2018-19F¢ MOTY Zemerd P[0
2 Addition during the year 2019-20 0.00
3 w4, Total 72303.19
39 1 2019-203¢ TOTY HOOTNT WMoF T
4 Withdrawal during the year 2019-20 0.00
5 31.03.2020% 9083 éu%
Closing Balance as on 31.3.2020 72303.19

Sd/-
Chief Accounts Officer-cum-F.A..




33708 BRress OF OR Bod, feod 3¢3ed, MOR X, TLUTN-585102

NORTH-EASTERN KARNATAKA ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION
CENTRAL OFFICES, SARIGE SADANA : KALABURGI-585102

oReW-4 SCHEDULE- IV

31.03.2020§ faz%oé 30808 SR JPNY NTT
TRANSACTION ON INTERNAL FUNDS DURING THE YEAR 2019-20

(@w. ©3n¢Q Rs. In lakhs)

2018-193¢ OZY

2017-183¢ pOTY =e

3.30. TRTOPT Sy Beredoing Sos i SR8 ©08TH Sy
SI. 29 Particulars Opening Balance Add : A i c d‘.‘ d T t‘"i Deduct Amt. Debited Closing Balance as
No. as on 01.04.2019 d : Amount Credite ota during the year on 31.03.2020

during the year 2019-20 2019-20

RRTIeod wsio:o T JIPTRERT BS We dQ Insurance

1 | Fund for vehicles (Third Party Risk ) A/H. 140101 20.00 1801.33 1821.33 1801.33 20.00
é%.ﬁ.d.m.#oi@ 39833 ﬁerosza RIAIOSEN Bo3RedTT ﬁamjs RIA)
N.E.K.R.T.C. Employees' Welfare and Passenger Amenity

2 | Fund (Schedule-IVA) 685.33 314.03 999.36 265.52 733.84
TOT/ING AOTOZ SANY S I R
Property Insurance Fund for other assets (including vehicles)

3 | A/H. 140111 3266.72 357.56 3624.28 59.03 3565.25
SreIRE AGRT I, ATV Reo0d B

4 Receipt from M.P/MLAs & Other Grants 332.56 0.00 332.56 0.00 332.56
éd.ﬁ.wzw@@p OTBPONOT BTN o

5 | Receipt from HKDB Grants 1425.86 929.91 2355.77 269.16 2086.61
3003, RAFTCN0T R2o0D 5

6 | Receipt from Central Government Grants 445.39 0.00 445.39 6.46 438.93
T0.30W00BH, BOLONJON 0oz, ATOFTLOT WWNTBOITWT

7 | ®®od I3 Grants - State Government - HPCCRI 27038.46 4000.00 | 31038.46 767.20 30271.26
oo XBoF 00T AT P

8 Grants - State Government - DULT 1890.15 100.00 1990.15 307.14 1683.01
H-TJFF DD

9 | (J-nurm) A/H-140117 4878.85 0.00 4878.85 279.95 4598.90
TI0F 3T TFoF OB WOTeoS

10 Grants - State Government Capital Expenditure 4747.53 2828.00 7575.53 1429.84 6145.69
(]| ST ST eRms 31.32 0.00 31.32 1.62 29.70

Grants - ASRTU : . . . 9.7

1 QVTRD TOMR T2 INQCITD .

Gratuity and Encashment Fund 11733.06 0.00 11733.06 5349.21 6383.85
e TOTAL 56495.24 10330.83 66826.06 10536.46 56289.60

GD

Sd/-

Chief Accounts Officer-cum-F.A..




3320F; FWertds OF MOR FOF, §eog, 3630, MOR FTW, FOWTN-585102

NORTH-EASTERN KARNATAKA ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION
CENTRAL OFFICES, SARIGE SADANA : KALABURGI-585102

wDRRB-40 SCHEDULE- IVA
31.03.20203, ég.ﬁ.d.mﬁoﬂ@ SPBTT FLRED IR W) TOIWeIFT FPwY JQOD DT

NEKRTC EMPLOYEE'S WELFARE AND PASSENGER AMENITY FUND
GROUPING SCHEDULE FOR THE PERIOD ENDING 31st MARCH 2020

(Bw. ©3n$gQ Rs. In lakhs)

3.%0. =3 I, deFs RO, Hn3
Sl Particulars Account Head Amount
No. No.
]
1 |3530.m.30% 29333 TR AR 140104 643.08
NEKRTC Employees Welfare Fund
2 | BE3eIET [P0, AR 140107 90.76

Passenger Amenity Welfare Fund

TOB R3NRD IR 140109 0.00
Selective Penalties Fund

et TOTAL 733.84

Sd/-
Chief Accounts Officer-cum-F.A..




éamss Fooresd oF mon zﬂoﬂ@, #com 363¢0, HOR ITN, FOWTN-585102
NORTH-EASTERN KARNATAKA ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION
CENTRAL OFFICES, SARIGE SADANA : KALABURGI-585102
wRRB8-40 SCHEDULE- IVB

2019-203¢ TOT IRIY D WRTVING DIT
PROVISIONS FOR DEPRECIATION FOR THE YEAR 2019-20

(@r. ©zn$d Rs. In lakhs)

T8 IR FeTER

35 IRFT W0 Deductions

303 Additions during the year during the year ©08 by
T aen DM TBOR 3 Balance as
de WD 03 ) 2083
3.50. 3 xR IR < S o BOETJTHBONO o)
TR QBT Particulars Opening wxmznog | 08 OnAlc | “Total col. CONES eV} 500 a/c of Total on 31st
Sl. Balance as o of tr. Fro. Nos 3.4 RO, (Nos. March 2020
No. on Ad(XEIOH; on One s Onalc of from. one 7+8) Col. No. 6
01.04.2019 ¢ 01 category to written off | C3LCgory to Minus
annua another of assets another Col.No.9
provisions category category
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 gymnsd BUILDINGS
i) %, SR 6520.73 | 124573 0.00 | 7766.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 7766.46
Pucca Buildings  (150201,203)
3 o 22.94 6.99 0.00 29.93 0.00 0.00 0.00 29.93
ii) 3e5p, 3@ied Kutcha Buildings
BREPW OTT, WK, BT OBIND
2 VEHICLES:
1) BoSwedET TIND 61626.38 | 13563.06 0.00 | 75189.44 | 3080.44 0.00 | 3080.44 | 72109.00
Diesel Passenger Buses (150301)
i) 9eoae T BTY WROND
Deptl. Vehicles, Staff Cars, Vans &
other (150304,305) 956.55 36.27 0.00 992.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 992.82

©,




0R03RLTITERMD
PLANT AND MACHINERY

1) 300 Mo3W SWOSF YOTTTEANED

Heavy Mechanical Machinery
(150401)

587.04

29.18

0.00

616.22

0.00

0.00

0.00

616.22

1) 590 ZT DWZ WIFTLNWD
Heavy Electrical Machinery

303.30

61.02

0.00

364.32

0.00

0.00

0.00

364.32

iil) BT T 03P0T YOTTTEAN
Light Mechanical Machinery

315.72

20.29

0.00

336.01

0.00

0.00

0.00

336.01

V) T Mo3H DI GTITONRD
Light Electrical Machinery

268.69

26.56

0.00

295.25

0.00

0.00

0.00

295.25

V) &30 O YVTTTLOMED
Tyre Retreading Machinery

59.27

6.06

0.00

65.33

0.00

0.00

0.00

65.33

Vi) BpE” TRTHE YOTTTLAND
Mobile Hand Sets

19.77

0.18

0.00

19.95

19.95

0.00

19.95

0.00

363D QLIITLOND
OFFICE EQUIPMENTS

1) Rea300g D) FoWOH3
QUTBTEOND

Computer Hardware and allied eqgps.

763.99

99.51

0.00

863.50

0.00

0.00

0.00

863.50

ii) 33038 VTITEANEL
Training Equipments

1.62

1.74

0.00

3.36

0.00

0.00

0.00

3.36

i) ¥N, FOHT YVTJITEANR
Fire Fighting Equipment

8.49

0.76

0.00

9.25

0.00

0.00

0.00

9.25

1v) FB33e08 YVTTTeorEd
Medical Equipment

0.70

0.05

0.00

0.75

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.75

V) 500350283, GVTITONGD
Photographic Equipment

41.98

1.73

0.00

43.71

0.00

0.00

0.00

43.71

Vi) B0 YVTTTLONED
Amenity Equipment

78.70

9.35

0.00

88.05

0.00

0.00

0.00

88.05




Vii) TR0 23¢83 QBOFI F; OHOFR 607.21 104.71 0.00 711.92 60.73 0.00 60.73 651.19
Hand Ticket Machines
viii) goo3e e, T, oHogrih 101.83 2.43 0.00 | 10426 0.00 0.00 0.00 104.26
Xerox and Fax machines
LBRCITBTLAND
FURNITURE & FIXTURES
i) 8¢ wdeemssenss Wooden 35.82 1.65 0.00 37.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 37.47
furniture
ii) 3T wdnemssensd Steel 115.90 20.22 0.00 136.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 136.12
furniture
89.31 3.20 0.00 92.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 92.51
iil) @33 Others
st TOTAL | 72525.94 | 15240.69 0.00 | 87766.63 | 3161.12 0.00 | 3161.12 | 84605.51
3¢: S8 deard 1301010D9
Deduct Balance under A.H. No.130101 72303.19 0.00 72303.19 72303.19
222.75 12302.32
Sd/-

©,

Chief Accounts Officer-cum-F.A.




éemsﬁ 33T OF oOR zo:);, F00% 36360, HOR TWR, sOWTN-585102

NORTH-EASTERN KARNATAKA ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION
CENTRAL OFFICES, SARIGE SADANA : KALABURGI-585102
wRRE-5 SCHEDULE-V

31.03.20203 2503 mone 258 DETAILS OF LOANS AS ON 31.03.2020
(B». ©3n¥g Rs. In lakhs)

TR00RT de), | 8 AITY ]
3.70. - Partiul o3 088 | Opening | ®do @ i o T8 @08 ey
SI. » articulars Account Balance as Addition To t:l dlifrfa?c,lrlzengar Closing Balance
No. Head on during the otoa0 | ason3132020
1-4-2019 year
I Oo%; RPFO00E TR FY 210402 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
STATE GOVT. LOAN ) ] ) ) ]
et TOTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
- e, LHOBNPOT TRS AV
COMMERCIAL BANKS
a) $300 2,05 Canara Bank 210313 13330.20 0.00 | 13330.20 4010.60 9319.60
b) Beer® 0,05 BT TTws 210316 216.68 0.00 216.68 216.68 0.00
State Bank of Hyderabad
2.3 TOTAL 13546.88 0.00 | 13546.88 4227.28 9319.60
w43 393 GRAND TOTAL 13546.88 0.00 | 13546.88 4227.28 9319.60
Sd/-

Chief Accounts Officer-cum-F.A.




éemsﬁ 33T OF R zo:);, Fe0% 36360, HOR TWR, sOWTN-585102

NORTH-EASTERN KARNATAKA ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION
CENTRAL OFFICES, SARIGE SADANA : KALABURGI-585102

31.03.2020%te QAR08 W BHRTWMWOING LT

STATEMENT SHOWING THE DETAILS OF LIABILITIES
UNDER BROAD GROUPS AS AT THE END OF 31.03.2020
(Ge. ©3n¥gQ Rs. In lakhs)

wDERE-6 SCHEDULE- VI

I. zsaez BRBMOOINAD

&8, deFdnsd 2018-19 2019-20

REVENUE LIABILITIES Account Head
1. 22000 BRSNS
Employees Liabilities
a. $eT WY IR 230101 to 116 & 8728.58 9080.62
Salaries & Allowances 118, 119
b. svmmes Gratuity 230117 9819.17 19478.47
C. 3.2, TA.DORR TWBERICTT ﬁoﬁ@oﬁn B.2.:3081 T
e 713.03 713.02
Employers' contribution to PF including con.to pension 230401 to 408 ' '
scheme and Liability to PF Trust (PF recoveries from
Employees & Employers Contribution.
d. 3P83T SRS

=599 230301 to 230314 628.08 818.29
Recoveries from Employees

. DORTNG, BRHBMOOINS,
©. FIATLIT, FRRMOHIR 230703 to 706,08-15 | /7201 1077.81
Statutory Liability
20660.88 31168.21

2.9 RT3 Revenue supplies

€




a. 1399 ATWTHRITOTT TRBMOOINR 230202 500.32 1552.26
Revenue Supplies liabilities
b. ZeSnieo Bm®modns Services liability 230203 & 204 421.34 506.28
c. 9338 mi@m% TRBMOINTD 230208 to 230214 & 3383.25 85.08
Liability for other Corporations 230801 to 807
3. oo%; ATOFTNY BRTBMOOTNW
To State Government:
. ABOF T TowSRIeTT 2R
A REOT DR, TEmEREE BT 230501& 504 0.00 0.00
Interest payable to State Govt.
b. Seetmd TEF $0r M.V. Tax Payable 230707 4761525 | 47615.25 | 4753 15 | 47253.15
4. To Financial Institution
8. TROENOT TES OB DT 1Y 230507 90.87|  90.87| 53.83|  53.83
Interest on Term Loans Payable to BANK
5. ST0RNTJIY, AEFOR FHeTFODTZY, LWNATE BT
PPN 230601 to 607 288.66 288.66 234.81 234.81
Income Earned but Services not rendered
IL. 20B=Y BeBMOINRD
CAPITAL LIABILITIES
1. 0wy Tedgmot Capital Supplies 230201 1469.71 | 1469.71 1798.71 1798.71
55 TOTAL 80292.88 88350.86
Sd/-

Chief Accounts Officer-cum.F.A.




éaareass Foorwsd oF mon mi@, geor 363¢0, WOR TN, FOWTN-585102

NORTH-EASTERN KARNATAKA ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION
CENTRAL OFFICES, SARIGE SADANA : KALABURGI-585102

R e8-7 SCHEDULE- VII

2019-203¢ OT WOBWY NWDFNRY [T
DETAILS OF CAPITAL EXPENDITURE FOR THE YEAR 2019-20

(@». ©3n¥Q Rs. In lakhs)

B IRETQY eI oS
ADDITIONS DURING THE YEAR Total
370 | o deard 2RoRH @goabs. 5y e | EEEE BRowoed? e o8 doy
SL. A.HNo Particulars pening One On Ae Total of Including
No. Balance as On Alc Cateo transfer to addition Opening
onl/4/2019 of gory assets . Balance i.e.
to other . i.e.col.Nos.
Purchases : adjust.a/c on 44546 Total Col.
category reconciliation Nos.3+7
1 1A 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
310101,103 | g3 682.66 0.00 0.00 88.74 88.74 771.40
1 Land
BYRND (T5) 42732.68 | 5232.45 0.00 0.00 5232.45 47965.13
2 310201 Buildings (Pucca)
BYRAD (325) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3 310202 Buildings (Kachha)
BB 46.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 46.07
4 310203 | Buildings (SIHS)
ROFOD [IETT BLENH 278.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 278.62
5 310205 Quarters Departmental
TOIeEB TN 94150.26 | 2072.33 0.00 0.00 2072.33 96222.59
6 310301 Diesel Passenger Buses
QAR W BB WTBIND 1116.68 43.65 0.00 0.00 43.65 1160.33
7 310304 Staff Cars/Vans & Departmental Vehicles
Q238 OBINW 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8 310305 Two wheelers




%R0 MIZE CIROE3 YVTBTERN 558.88 72.62 0.00 0.00 72.62 631.50
9 310401 Heavy Mechanical machinery

R0 TREE WTHT® WUTBTRNWD 676.50 51.96 0.00 0.00 51.96 728.46
10 310402 Heavy Electrical machinery

ST MRZE 0IR0EF LLTITLRNW 358.67 13.73 0.00 0.00 13.73 372.40
11 310403 Light Mechanical machinery

BT MRZHE AT YOTITMD 337.76 52.85 0.00 0.00 52.85 390.61
12 310404 Light Electrical machinery

$oo oue® 84.66 3.24 0.00 0.00 3.24 87.90
13 310405 Tyre Retreading machinery

weed VIDAT YLTTTLRNAW 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.10
14 310406 Ticket Machines

B0 QLTITeANTH 2.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.53
15 310500 Office Equipments

N300 / NEITON0Z, FoWOHRS

QUTBTLRND 1149.80 15.54 0.00 0.00 15.54 1165.34
16 310501 Computer Hardware & other allied eqps.

Boeied LOTTTLOMED 2.45 3236 0.00 0.00 32.36 34.81
17 310502 Training Equipment

ONJOTE UTBTLNW 12.00 0.21 0.00 0.00 0.21 12.21
18 310503 Fire Fighting Equipments

[T Beod woTBTeAIEd 0.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.88
19 310504 Medical Equipment

$ROIRWY, YOTFTLOMIEY 40.20 7.70 0.00 0.00 7.70 47.90
20 310505 Photographic Equipments

APBODE GUTTTLOND 128.02 26.92 0.00 0.00 26.92 154.94
21 310506 Amenity Equipment

TR0 e DO FZOINW 1156.63 |  198.99 0.00 0.00 198.99 1355.62
22 310507 Hand Ticket Machines

RO, W, TF ONOFIW 58.55 1.75 0.00 0.00 1.75 60.30
23 310508 Xerox & Fax machines.




Se” TRTREND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
24 310509 Mobile Hand Sets
Y VTN 44.49 1.62 0.00 0.00 1.62 46.11
25 310601 Wooden Furniture
BLOT YOTBTEOTIH 17438 20.10 0.00 0.00 20.10 194.48
26 310602 Steel Furniture
9IT 2eBRETTTEND Tone YOTFTLRNR 99.79 1.63 0.00 0.00 1.63 101.42
27 310603 Other Furniture & Fittings(Other assets)
WEd, AT GAN 143893.26 | 7849.65 0.00 88.74 7938.39 151831.65
Total Fixed Assets
TCRBIT EIND OBRRD
(dIREee TOSTYTT) 0.00 62.57 0.00 0.00 62.57 62.57
1 320301 Diesel Passenger Bus Chassis-WIP
TRRBTC TING 0T TR
(dIPEE TOSTYTT) 76.95 | 1008.03 0.00 0.00 1008.03 1084.98
2 320302 Diesel Passenger Buses-Bodies - WIP
QTP BOIBYIRI FIERD 567224 | 5998.01 0.00 0.00 5998.01 11670.25
3 320201 Buildings - in — progress
320203,204 | DRPRFL FOSTYHS EN0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4 Buildings - in - progress( S.ILH.S ) ' ' ' ' ' '
ARPFED BOBTYIR 400
ODOZRETITEONED 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5 320402 CWIP Heavy Mechanical
248, DWRE TOITYIS 5749.19 | 7068.61 0.00 0.00 7068.61 12817.80
Total Work in Progress
149642.45 | 14918.26 0.00 88.74 15007.00 164649.45

w3 208 GRAND TOTAL
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NORTH-EASTERN KARNATAKA ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION

CENTRAL OFFICES, SARIGE SADANA : KALABURGI-585102
oPRRE-7 SCHEDULE- VII

TOOTHRTRT Totd
Continued Page

(@r. ©zn$d Rs. In lakhs)

8 SR wPTINE =20 DEDUCTIONS

9 dears OB eIOWT ey [ IR0 SwFa® | @eometdE On wosH oy
g 2 .
A.H.No Particulars TRARIATY, Value of On Afcoftr. | Afc transfer to 252 Total Closing
Value of Assets | Assets sold from. one assets adjust. Total 9 to Balance as
written off the | during the category to a/c on 12 on31.03.2020
year during year another reconciliation
9 10 11 12 13 14
310101, | %R0 0.00 0.00 0.00 63.90 63.90 707.50
103 Land
BRI (T5) 0.00 0.00 0.00 413.10 413.10 47552.03
310201 Buildings (Pucca)
BYREND (323) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
310202 Buildings (Kaccha)
BTN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 46.07
310203 | Buildings (SIHS)
ROROD JISMT BTN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 278.62
310205 Quarters Departmental
TOIREE BA Q0TS TOTIND 0.00 3258.39 0.00 0.00 | 325839 92964.20
310301 Diesel Passenger Buses
QOVETD TOV meg TOTBINGD
Staff Cars/Vans & Departmental 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1160.33
310304 Vehicles
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
310305 C}G?Sﬁ) Soa3ned Two wheelers
R0 MRZH CIR0EE YOTFTEANTD 0.00 0.00 0.00 21.48 21.48 610.02
310401 Heavy Mechanical machinery




R0 TRZE ITHT® YTFTLND 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.59 5.59 722.87
10 310402 Heavy Electrical machinery

TOT MZRE 03POZE YOTFTLNR 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.67 2.67 369.73
11 310403 Light Mechanical machinery

BT MOZE AT LTITM 0.00 0.00 0.00 29.65 29.65 360.96
12 310404 Light Electrical machinery

00 OeE QLTTTLIND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 87.90
13 310405 Tyre Retreading machinery

el DBOAT YLTTOLRNW 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.10
14 310406 Ticket Machines

3530 LVTFTEANED 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.53
15 310500 Office Equipments

N3N0, / REFTONOZ, FOWOHI

PVTITEANLD

Computer Hardware & other allied 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.50 3.50 1161.84
16 310501 eqps.

BTeied LOTBTLOMED 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.05 0.05 34.76
17 310502 Training Equipment

ONTIIT YUTTORND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.21 021 12.00
18 310503 Fire Fighting Equipments

FYB3e0D uTFTND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.04 0.84
19 310504 Medical Equipment

ER03UT, YVTTTEONRTD 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.93 0.93 46.97
20 310505 Photographic Equipments

APBODE YOTBTLRND 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.87 8.87 146.07
21 310506 Amenity Equipment

TR0 wewd LIOAT FZOINW 0.00 0.00 0.00 128.45 128.45 1227.17
22 310507 Hand Ticket Machines

ERONUE, DI, TF, ONOFND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60.30
23 310508 Xerox & Fax machines.

ST TRTHEND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
24 310509 Mobile Hand Sets




BN QOTETEONED 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 46.11
25 | 310601 | Wooden Furniture
BRRT LVTITOND 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.05 10.05 184.43
26 | 310602 | Steel Furniture
9IS LeBRETTTEONTD, LOTITLAND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 101.42
27 | 310603 | Other Furniture & Fittings(Other assets)
, 0.00 3258.39 0.00 688.49 | 3946.88 147884.77
283 9%)6 ej%imfo Total Fixed Assets
TOIPEITT TOTIND R
(QdIFee BOTTYTT) 0.00 0.00 0.00 62.57 62.57 0.00
1 | 320301 | Diesel Passenger Bus Chassis-WIP
TOIREIBT OBING WA 0B
(VRPEER TOSTYIT) 0.00 0.00 | 1060.64 0.00 | 1060.64 24.34
2 | 320302 | Diesel Passenger Buses-Bodies - WIP
QABRF L TOZTYTX RN 0.00 0.00 | 447831 0.00 | 447831 7191.94
3 | 320201 | Buildings - in — progress
320203, | dWRED TOITYHE FLEND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4 204 Buildings - in - progress( S.I.LH.S)
DEREE BOIBHDE 5RO CHOZRETTTENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5 | 320402 | CWIP Heavy Mechanical
WED, DBRFE TOITYDT FLERAD 0.00 0.00 | 5538.95 6257 | 5601.52 7216.28
Total Work in Progress
w23 353 GRAND TOTAL 0.00 3258.39 | 5538.95 751.06 | 9548.40 155101.05
Sd/-

Chief Accounts Officer-cum-F.A.
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NORTH-EASTERN KARNATAKA ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION
CENTRAL OFFICES, SARIGE SADANA : KALABURGI-585102
wDRRE-8 SCHEDULE- VIII

FRCT T TT TRREGT SOI0B HRTT D Y TRREND

Internal Motor vehicles Third Party Risk
Insurance Fund investment (Account Head No0.330101)
(@e. ©3n¥g Rs. In lakhs)

TToRE Sy, 01.04.2019 Opening Balance as on 01.04.2019 500
3R@): 2019-205¢ mOTY Tead ADD : Investments during the year 2019-20 0.00
et / Total 5.00
3F: 2019-203¢ 7ITQ LOTEOT
LESS : Withdrawals during the year 2019-20 0.00
3303 dey, 31.03.2019. Closing balance as on 31.03.2020 5.00
Bekéne Q=8 DETAILS OF INVESTMENT
8.30. EROFT TR gessed Soeh Fo3, IR
S1.No. Name of the Bank F.D.R.No Face Value (Rs.)
1 BIOF LT LR0T, ARTTT [PTEF L TABONY ¥R | 2541500201718500 5.00
3exe8 Term Deposit with Karnatak Bank, Super | Dated 28.11.2019
Market GLB
e / Total 5.00
Sd/-

Chief Accounts Officer-cum-F.A.
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NORTH-EASTERN KARNATAKA ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION

CENTRAL OFFICES, SARIGE SADANA : KALABURGI-585102

SCHEDULE OF INVENTORY HELD AS AT 31st MARCH 2020

©wERB-9 SCHEDULE- IX
31.03.20203Q 1502 DDNNL I WR NN

(@n. ©3n¥g Rs. In lakhs)

e o= @E f{ef\f% Amg t Amg t
. .H.No moun moun
SI. No. Particulars 2018-19 2019-20
|| v sey — ace wewennes STOCK-ELECTRIC MATERIALS 340101 47.38 >0.80
0.00 0.00
2 | oo ey — s e STOCK-BUILDING MATERIALS 340102
p 0.00 0.00
3 YUTRED SOY, — QO WHOY STOCK-ENGINE ASSEMBLY 340103
4 | wome 20y - e e.aF. ©foy STOCK-F.LF ASSEMBLY 340104 0.00 0.00
p 0.00 0.00
5 | o sey s v wdo  STOCK-GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY 340105
6 YUMDED SLY — DO DTS ©F0Y 340106 0.00 0.00
STOCK-REAR AXLE HOUSING ASSEMBLY
7 | coree sy — mpo wAoy STOCK-STARTER ASSEMBLY 340107 0.00 0.00
8§ | corme sy — Sachuos oy STOCK-RADIATOR ASSEMBLY 340110 2.07 0.30
9 | wme sey - apdaede wioy STOCK-DIFFERENTIAL ASSEMBLY 340111 0.00 0.00
10 | oo dey — w88 wagenrtes STOCK-OTHER AUTO SPARES 340112 797.39 822.04
11 | oo dey — seded STOCK-LUBRICANTS 340113 129.50 128.78
12 |evmee sy — 000 STOCK-TYRES (NEW ) 340114 100.03 152.93




13 | wome dey - saeer, STOCK-TUBES 340115 11.80 23.97
14 | eome s0y - 39,7 STOCK-FLAPS 340116 831 7:44
15 | eome sy — wos0% STOCK-BATTERIES 340117 2046 14.89
6 | ©TER Sey - T e 28 N 340118 155.44 174.14
STOCK-BUS BODY COMPONENTS
17 | oormee dey — 8o @3 evdy STOCK-IRON & STEEL 340119 139 0.13
18 | eome sey - syt STOCK-TIMBER 340120 3.28 0.03
19 YUTIDED SEY — TBEOLF WY FHeOLT [RB/LD YVTOIRENZOT [N 340121 33.75 2971
STOCK-PAINTS & PAINTING MATERIALS
92, — 9IB PTBARNDS FAT
s | TTRE S - 9E0 cumolanDS S 340122 191.68 288.32
STOCK-OTHER CONSUMABLE STORES
50y, — Rey GUTITEND
91 YOTIRED S — REY YVTBTED 340123 19.61 13.58
STOCK-SMALL TOOLS
50, — OO VR NN
5y | OOTRR Sy S SEIES 340124 2.57 0.71
STOCK-SPARES FOR MACHINERY
23 | ooreee 8oy, — @ows STOCK-HSD 340126 669.21 750.65
24 | womeeo dey — otiew weonT?, STOCK-RETREADED TYRES 340128 2291 26.17
ps | YOTRE Sey — ST WS AEHIHIND 340132 47.75 45.13
STOCK-P&S UNIFORMS CLOTHING
50, — IHIDREIT whoy
26 YUTRED S — T[T TI ©F0Y 340133 0.00 0.00
STOCK-RECONDITIONED ASSEMBLY
w43 / TOTAL 2264.55 2529.72
Sd/-

Chief Accounts Officer-cum- F.A.
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CENTRAL OFFICES, SARIGE SADANA : KALABURGI-585102
R RE-10 SCHEDULE- X

2019-208¢ HOTY LOTBRENAT YVMIER TOTNA

Schedule Showing the details of "' MATERIAL CONSUMPTION'" for the year 2019-20

(B». ©3r¥Y Res. In lakhs)

Paints and Painting Material Consumption

3.30. =8 SLAERES BRT IR
SI. Particulars A.H.No Amount Amount
No. 2018-19 2019-20
{ TS WARNY WY 520101
Major Assemblies Consumption 10.57 0.41
2 =2
y | OHoENY w9 . 520102 2.37 0.50
Minor Assemblies Consumption
| PR BB RN wed 570103 1598.46 1865.57
Auto Parts Consumption
anYsal
g | B W g LIS 520105 1877.91 2649.83
Tyres, Tubes and Flaps Consumption
s éDCSJeS@@. VB PNNY 5333 2RLI0ONY WY 520106 171.78 78579
Batteries Consumption
6 WA OB VB Ponng wEB | 520107 78 74 111.05
Bus Body Components Consumption
Te0ETF WD TeoEF T[T TARBRNTT RN
7 FHOR, 0%y @60 = GPRoRRA e 520108 123.74 155.67




ﬁsg NTTTLINGD

22.92 24.11
8 Tools and Tool Kits Consumption 520109
g | B80T w9 | 520110 351.14 468.37
Other Consumables Consumption
ONOBNRETTTONG VR ONNY WS
10 = . 520111 0.92 1.83
Machinary Spares Consumption
-
|| | BH SR FT mos mies 2011 016 0.00
Surplus/Obsolete Items-Loss
[ | OB {oenY wee 520113 121831 1139.44
Consumption of Retreaded Tyres
Q3T W& genng T
‘ 1.56 1.84
13 Consumption of Other Items >20114
BET
e 0.00 0.00
14 Write off of Stores 520115
s 5355%39. QBT VR NN 20116 77 20 8463
Electrical Items
5536.39 6789.04

2t/ TOTAL

Chief Accounts Officer-cum- F.A.
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NORTH-EASTERN KARNATAKA ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION
CENTRAL OFFICES, SARIGE SADANA : KALABURGI-585102
©0RRE-11 SCHEDULE- XI

2019-2083¢ MOT T35rdss TeBRNY 20O 3oRen QFT

Schedule Showing the details of '' TAXES ON PASSENGER VEHICLES”’ FOR the year 2019-20
(@n. ©3n¥g Rs. In lakhs)

B.%0. - g, dears B0 o]
Sl . A.H.No Amount Amount
No. Particulars 2018-19 2019-20
TOSREIIT eRBIT WS BONR
1 |2 @ 520301 0.00 0.00
Passenger Tax
5 TOIVEIFT THT/ING SPOTES IVEFTED Y, 520302 3777 2917

F.C. Renewal Fee on Passenger Vehicles

TOITREIFT TRTING SROTES 3T TOWET Y,

3 | Permit Fees & Registration Fee on Passenger Vehicles 520303 & 304 23 .98 992
and Wheel Tax on Passenger Vehicles

)
A MOTIVOIT A OBING JON 520305 7671.18 7804.02

M.V. Tax On Moffussil Services

JINT DB, YVTJINT AexS TOTEIT woTING 30N

64.78 99.88
M.V. Tax On City & suburban services 520306

2t / TOTAL 7797.71 7942.99
&

Sd/-
Chief Accounts Officer-cum- F.A.
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NORTH-EASTERN KARNATAKA ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION
CENTRAL OFFICES, SARIGE SADANA : KALABURGI-585102
©90RRL-12 SCHEDULE- XII

2019-203¢ O Gmése ;Sagﬂ@ Q=T

Schedule Showing the details of '' WELFARE EXPENSES' for the year 2019-20

(Bw. ©3n¥g Rs. In lakhs)

B.%0. - g, ders 30T 308
S1. . A.H.No Amount Amount
No. Particulars 2018-19 2019-20

BORED FBRWD
| WELFARE EXPENSES

EREAY 2000 0.56 0.86
1 Purchase of Medicine 531203

@—@@35%&6 O3RemT DWF 0.00 10.28
2 De-addiction Scheme Expenses 531204

J0BOT RWOTOO EOS% @@Oﬁb@g WDE 0.00 0.00
3 Compensation -- Workman's Compensation Act 531205

B0 3TLeS0TT @%5635 390.52 431.70
4 Stipend to Apprentice 531206

Qﬂ)gﬁ) ez 5@2%635@7? %@32}5 33 28.91 17.31
5 Reward for Meritorious Service 531207

TRLTYT TS DE 0.00 0.00
6 | Expenditure on Incentive Scheme 531208

TE.R.Q0F°.. TOOT wg ATIONFS 7.76 541
7 Interest Subsidy on HDFC Loan 531209

9333 ébmé JTo0H QR 7-30%033 L 2817 24.67
8 Employers contribution to Education & Sports Fund 531210 & 19

NTZT NFT TS 0.00 0.00
9 Subsidy to Canteens 531213
10 | @3NS Iesseo dwde Badges 531214 0.00 0.00




. ) 165.62 121.39
11 | FOFF S, Fow0oRE 20wde Uniforms Clothing 531215,16,17&18
TONEFT AHOD T0S3 4.70 5.94
12 | Employers Contribution to Labour Fund 531220
F.Q00.2.0. BRTIT DWF 87.29 81.33
13 | KMPL Award 531221 & 22
713.53 698.89
et TOTAL
I | ™oars wensd ANNUAL COMPONENTS
1146.66 2861.76
1 | no# o Snesdee Encashment of Leave 512004
D EE.R.LRETTY TBY BFOIT TOTT 611.32 620.95
2 LTC, Interim Relief & Bonus 512001, 02, 05
. 2.74 2.12
3 | *¥iexo3® Ex-gratia 512003
BRAE, COTTRCET, WREINY B &)&é ZRORMN =8 160.07 144.89
4 | Payment in lieu of Jersy/Raincoat/Shoes/Stitching charges. 512006, 07, 08
. 9000.00 9400.00
5 | wv@wes Gratuity 512009
Ao, B8, WRAND 291.00 67.00
6 | Ex-gratia VRS Scheme Retriment 512010
11211.79 13096.72
2t TOTAL
mﬁ@ 0 TOSINWD
III | EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION
%3.2.202368, D0 ?}D@% B.0¢F.0.19N 50%033 =0T 6663.93 7013.28
1 Employers contribution to PF/Pension/FPF/DLI 512101 to 512104
LD, SR PN 18589.25 20808.89

TOTAL WELFARE EXPENSES (I+II+III)

()

Chief Accounts Officer-cum- F.A.
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NORTH-EASTERN KARNATAKA ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION
CENTRAL OFFICES, SARIGE SADANA : KALABURGI-585102
©90RRL-13 SCHEDULE- XIlI

2019-203¢ TOT TLOTOR a%zgm* QTT

Schedule Showing the details of "' FINANCIAL COSTS" for the year 2019-20
(@n. ©3n¥g Rs. In lakhs)

3,%0. o S8, dears ) ]
SL. Particulars A.H.No Amount Amount
No. 2018-19 2019-20
oo TTOFTT WOBmST a0eDT 28 0.00 0.00
1 | Interest on State Government Capital 550101
ms@zﬁé waso%m@; =0eDT AL 88290 970.88
2 | Interest on Bank Loans 550302
0T Wy 7.73 6.30
3 | Bank Charges 550401
35 INQCTT ﬁz;s; 0.00 0.00
4 | Collection Charges 550402
N3, /6383/83.83. ‘33@236371%3 ﬁz;d 1.72 306
5 | MT/TT/DD Charges 550403
=0ona 2oe 0.00 0.00
6 | Upfront Fees 550404
et/ TOTAL 892.35 980.24
Sd/-

Chief Accounts Officer-cum- F.A.
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NORTH-EASTERN KARNATAKA ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION
CENTRAL OFFICES, SARIGE SADANA : KALABURGI-585102
©VRRL-14 SCHEDULE- XIV

2019-208¢ OT B3T SWONT DWONH
Schedule Showing the details of "' MISCELLANEOUS INCOME" for the year 2019-20

(@e. ©3n¥g Rs. In lakhs)
7o - 33, deard K] SYeE]
SI. Particul A.H.No Amount Amount
No. articulars 2018-19 2019-20
: FOO3FB3TTHEBT 300
NON TRAFFIC REVENUE
Commercial Establishment Revenue
Advertisement Revenue
;| B30 IR 461100 4881.57 3982.77
Miscellaneous Income
= =
Income from Sale of Scrap
5 | SBFE SoRoRn 461600 198.62 397.55
Financial Income
26 / TOTAL 7275.47 8239.48
ed

Sd/-
Chief Accounts Officer-cum- F.A.
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NORTH-EASTERN KARNATAKA ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION
CENTRAL OFFICES, SARIGE SADANA : KALABURGI-585102
©0RRL-15 SCHEDULE- XV

2019-208¢ ORY LONT STHFW WTROH BROTEIINY DFT

Schedule Showing the details of '' PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENT " for the year 2019-20
(@n. ©3n¥g Rs. In lakhs)

QS%@; deNFT mg

3.%0. QNWT
S1.No. Particulars A-H.No Amount
I 03¢ DEBITS
a. LOOT BIPOD B[ 531501 to 04 359.01
Prior Period Expencess
b. %00T WBHOD Fe3T (Frewds ©=$T3eD) 512201 to 03 15.40
Back Wages (Court Orders)
C) %00T =D Fes3 Back Wages 530101to104 136.27
et / TOTAL 510.68
II |x=z% CREDITS
| HODT ©IHOD w0 Prior Period Income 0.00
et / TOTAL 0.00
2t & / Net Debits 510.68

Sd/-
Chief Accounts Officer-cum- F.A.

©



J3-TZ, AODTRTVNED

BIRNIT  FIVFWT  LOWPT  [HITY  W:VITTD TOR APOY,
TR FeTFoDT, BN Feadpere300T FTFT O3 TRB YOI
TRON [WHHODTW) WTNAT FLVTN BTJAT YOI [RNAFTIEILOT
TRRT TFeF BEIT [IF PON IDNT HH GNP 83.8.0.70.303F) 19503
BoER.  WOROD  TOWeD 30 wRODY  RFETT T3 XO.
T .83.83.65.83.:50°.0.99 (1) QJ003 04.08.2000 d?%ofo Q003 15.08.2000
Somy wAgd wom GIwos 0110.2000 00T FBoZ T TEod0y, FOF 0PN
FOORFABF LT, AFOFTT 3363 %0.700%:119:350835332:2008
©.19.11.2009 SFoH  H0.3.0.M.FOFOD BRI WYKOYME  DeONIT
SUARTATNIV é%.%’.d.m.ﬂoﬂ@oja ST msé_%ﬁ 8.19.1.2009 00T OR
WTTOZ  JTRFONRCINT. DTV0F  15.08.2000 Tow  RIONYIE 2R
WIS,  TBPY, MO SR,  deend I e
QORTWIRTINYI, ODFHRETN OFBRRABRORT. Slotslelw
3.00.0.MANDIYNST  A.ET.0.  THEOHT, BeoD  BTBY  EZ-TZ
TG AT, 83.8.0.7. FOFODY LIIOILNGS.

QAN IR, BISIROT  STOOR-TLNRT  BodNY DT BROTESS
SROTEINY P8 RNCYHN TP FT IR 8.1 RNIRCWT,
REA DFT SO0 Red STIIRYY, ASFEFRRVA FDLALT 3RRTZ
TLYRY S0m e 2019-203¢ mOI P IF 0 DI, WS
TN, FOFOI0 FCIPOAIT.

. mﬂ@ofm woedes, wdcpéoda I3, ODROATR, VAT FOF JDFR FOTLFNYIY,
TRTDTRY, VERONS” (FOWOD) SHRIT e SWOD WY WWRYY,
TEZSONT.

.?&mﬁgﬁ@m& NITORT NP BANY  ST0T  w0eS  SReOTCRNT. B8
BSNI, CRTHOW VTIPOF SIMETON WHBLVWADRDL.

. OBING ms@;ss 9323?53& 3 TODBING ciad%(ap 5333 VWEDT WDE OTD
TONE3RVNT.

.Soﬂ(pofm ORI TONR VNP O0TROWE  WEH  TOANY 0TI
BRI, INT TRTITY AeF0VTRN STBINTY VITRATRYOIMET.

56



@)  TOTINY BT 5.60 ©T FN.ATOW  TONLY TOTINED  ADFON
BOOAT 800, BERTB NS wPNG IBFE  DWF SF TOTGRRINT.
m@@omow OTING ITTYODRT, WYNY TWIDT $.N.NY  TOIWFWBIHN
MEITON FIFY DWF STORYTD 3B méodaodwémﬁdogd

©) REFOT ©UeT [, AOY:4TBOIR:2007 OZWoF  27.03.2007 ToZ
50%@053@;23 Wpedne/Bineme  DBINYG  Bewowmk 10.00 ©F 3.0, DO
TONEBY & PTING TOFDFTON TWAT 8.50. STITBY ATFP 0edF S
TOTRNT.

Q) @33 ROANY ABFLODI, ww‘@af wdéo:b@ YISTRBCONTY, TONH 85
é@;mo%dﬁé fplJ) mmes @@éw@N%@%ﬂij / ﬁocbrzwsao:b@ 3T
SANY ﬁse@ DYNIIY ao&rzﬁdmﬁ 30@ BRTO  TRETY @dr IR
TTRY W) © Qﬁaﬁ@é TeF ADIY AD UI0RNT  IRI0N IRFTY
UPFIRFT BOTY @I AR I, TFRMHET.

BT 2.5% BOTWHWT ToTPeT 20%
ZROMBE CNOZRLTITEANGD 10% T30S YVTITENWD 20%
TMOT TS0l ONOBRETITENTY  20%  LBRCTITONR Tone AT 10%
B.83.00 ODOZRLTTTEONED 20%

85 VAT QL0 ONOINRYI, OOMOZH  ONOZRETITLNY  VRBONY
Reodnt IRTDIROI FBFPORTW, 3e. 10 TT) S5wT SRR, 2017-
18 Je AIV0T 9.L8.00 ONOINRT e BFFO JTTOZREFTL SYITVTOZ
de. 20 OW), ABFLODT, STYVT SRBLOMET.

B3) YUV WOTING  REWBIH 6 B[R 0W  WOTRWR, IVIY BB,
ARTEIRTY 6%@8@7@7\6&%&3. TOTIT  ARTY m;swmol ST weﬁF% Slnl
BRE VP 3¢50 TI, Q0T TONLIRRMET. DIOTT WTIINTI), Ve’ -1 §
DOVQATVRNY.

7. BRCEIDTY 0B é@ﬁoﬁam mmmm ansd mwoda 3plelal eﬁmodmab
TRTDITIBA i) WOR eﬁmojad 5@%’6&) 5% (+11% R@) CSod I m%

THTVMOOFODT),  VISRRIRYOINT.  TPFTY) T, STEST Nogﬁ

HTD/65/TRA/99 dated 20.03.2001 UQ Soﬂ@oﬁm OIVLERAT N 3% mgﬁ
SNCTTOZ DJBREERNTY 0BI é@ﬁoﬁam& m%é@%@ ejﬁeéf%dagcﬁ. TFOFTT

3333 0. T0Y/100/59%035/2007 HZ00F 03.11.2009 TOZ JBRCERTD w0TD

57



10.

I1.

12.

13.

clelafow) @@&S@&Q O [AIE WP AWFOT 8TE3 %O.
T00%9/07/50%8085/2010 (gni-2) &QZ00%  06.11.2012 ToZ mOOAI 5
DRENAST  BINOTNWOTSONTS. ~o~r§ PDROCLRT Do 30N ToWSCWOT
WTONE  BFTH  AD m#@ﬁ mmwwmw DOSRONE  TORNY dzs’cﬁ@
BRERT BT IOt BRIIZ, ATFORY IRITTPRZRWIT. Soi(pom
31.03.2020 TOT® ALY Bw. 472.53 dncLd DR oo 307 a'i@ K’D
RoFohYode YLARRORIIT.

©)ROFOH VIPANYY ToAFs TF-TIT ERJ0D LTVOTTOW A8 SRAOW,
TODETH  T[REFOLD  BRODTT UMD TODNINYR,  I3-TTBQ
VIBRIBROBDROY.

$) TEWEIT ToOIWFMOONTY AIDNINYD, W ©IJBINERDTOTIN
TEOINET), Tt BRTOITHZ  WOTVNNONR  DWF  See0FLRMET. BT 00T
THET IRIN RODF FITY AGOITH WY, 9B FITY 7
TOTRNR) QY.

BRePT TTI F0OR, 1988 L0TAORNT 140 S0 &OOT T, BJRENY
ORON TSR eTOT 3T maﬁééoda m%maéo&m& T TOTOOW
BRTON BHBMOTONT, STTINYY VIBRERYLINT.  ©TER, BNOUS
arD%m@%mfma DOBNT TR SOTTY 6@2336 BRBOMET.

E’Oe%eodame;%cj DOB/ING DJ000E3 méa LD Ebu%eo:b TOWIOIING
SRTUIN0T OT BTOONTZ, WOBH E’Oe%eojarira@,od mas/—ommm
L30BT* OO m»&%mﬁ wcéd T03TI[e @%mdd@ @@:w@,q%méemﬁd

0L, BRI TYOv 240 T FFCO FOFONY IR JHEIOT TS
ORON WO YWPOATRI 6@9’371@;&01 QBT STOD OT BJONEZTRNTIT.
VWPTOZ RV TREEOT TP WHOR I0DYW[  TOTNY  TeIEd
BHTVZ, VT STWOH DOT TONEIRTIC TeSeI0NY WROWB/IFLONT.

TR0  FOINS RN, T)RETORT Siapleinly) mﬁmaéodam‘%
OFTRAT.

DO.D.2 TFONY DCOT WPOD SFVOIT, TPR BWEITOT  BHTB,
VYDRIZNYLY TROTTY) VWRRCTIONT, QT BRTZOPYOD  FOF 0D
SBTINYY  WITRIERYTOINTIOIT. xoi(pofm QTVOREDT  TEITAT
WFLOTRA xoﬂ(poja TOT  BOBI), YVOORR  TOB/IFRNMIEIRYTOOT
DR WRNOT TYPS BIWA W WRIJI), JPOCNE PTE[RTBERT
&onvy eﬁs 371@5@ smafomm@cja Slatelely 5@?03@ 00.8.%
wsdsari@é a’be@s TWPWO B SITIROR  TFewwen  BRIIT
TRELVPDY.

58



14.

)

%)

15.

16.

17.

18.

2)

BROTHBWOE JPNTI), 83 FFFOROZ SF-TINYY WITRATRYINT.

-

ITINT RRCATOY, MERT WIOYNTR), 5 JRENYY WITRATRITONT.
(BB IRFTY ©TF JIRFT TVTY D, 63¢ IRFTY WTF JIRFT
TOTY SF TIORNTD)

TO0DCBTED, O 23T° TODE IO W[BNOTOT FoaM0O %@ﬂmﬁmol 3 IRFNAYY
@@5@%%@%@?\{3.

©) JPITT VIO TWBWSODI, REReS 5033ZS 4/99 &T003:30-04-1999
S0 SNRGTS wFmo LTS F0KH CSPRT JVTTON VWIROHR
OTT0E  TTERLRMET.  DT00F:10-04-2002 T[0T FeNFT]E  BROOT
DPB0OR YVTERT T0%, 1972 TR NTWRTTR, DRI,

©)2019-20 S OTY [OFNE NTWPIT TRHBMWOE Tr.94.00 BRI,
WTET I Q0D Y TIRY WIXTRATRGOINTY, 2019-20 ¢ IIY
DF8 BROOT TPTTOR Tw. 53.49 Bwces mgsma YUTTOT  AHOWOT
TRBSTRNT.  FOFOW TP GOTTT  TYF  TORY  TUILY  WOBY
ORBRTI TROT, ITO TODF TRSONYT.

31.03.2019 To3 Tw. 18.59 Bspces mg@ 08 INQCFT0 ?3@033@033@255%,
330 mgwag S BRODT J0FTONR T INQEITED mgamol TOTSIZEN
mwoﬁweﬂ%%@%emm@m.

Ozo03  31-03-2020 d@ facgboé NR  PonnYg Tonw Q3T TR,
QLBRCETITONG 5083 STRID SIVBUONT.

oo, XTrs, $0T XTTET, :’g@oﬁa THron @won zo:;n@ozs TBD AP
@mmsmm‘% 33 F$NRNOS 633& BT,

3600, XFOFT ToNe Do, IFTOFOO0T B-TFF CIREHTONR WBNBOIRT
DT, Wl JOWOBIIWT wdaodmdo:o LOTNYT  TOLRDVNY RO
@@?,%ﬁ@; @@w@%oda@ Do, RFTFOOOT JFRT ONTOTBR, W) INT
FR TON ATVCFITOOONNOT INT TOR JHON0T T DTRTBI,,
@ OVTINOT  WOBVCFOAT TIVOT  WTWOLON  TOREF —12803
VTN RN B TV APNRY LRONY 63@5?,336 BTN,

TROVRIBYONY pOTT ITWed FeoTFN 30T, TFFTNOT BT
VDT WORTVCETOAT WOIOT  WTVOLON TOWEF 12008 CILD
DRNYH DB 9T ARNY ©BONY @%@z&md RTINS,

TTRPT FRFWT BRFQ TOTFOWOT TET YWIN0T TRLFNRFAT
BANY BTTY QO WFOLONT OB/ F —~12808 0ERLY PR =B
QT JPNY VRODY SFRHT TPBONT.

59



&)

)

DT)

19.

L

ROFOID T[T Toor 83T YRTFY WOTECD OWIITY TRF WANTI,
TROT), BTO m@sw:o 9F0L30TY woc%zser—udoé WAL RN B
QBT AN @@ofo@ eﬁzmaw mwmﬁd

QAP Fey T FOTVMONY  WOTY 52,;3631@ BRI /NTOIRY xdxéda
UTOOT  TBT OV RBRITDW, SR ANOT FXMONEEN
QTOIRENTLRNT. B3 BRTEY TRMOOOD 2t dzgﬁﬁ BReDATON B3O
TRIETNGO0T YTV, WRTITZOR ST IPRWZDL.

1
9

QOFF SANY PYIREMN TTFO00T I YIT AT O NoNﬁ@?ocﬁ TR
@mmswm 9FOOLIOTY Gpfelete:y 1265033 ejimzsw mcécmﬂd 33
@mmmﬁod VISRIRT  BANYI, @@mfo DR BROTY
TESWORFSRNT ) 85 BANG FeIT FJTYODZ, TR DB IHB e%é@é
DRDF O TONBTSONT.

SB-TINYYT BRIT, FWTT OINTY IZROXT.
VR T Y Uy & IJNOR 3T
=0 )

FooFe® o, RFFTy) XO. HTD/226/TRA/2001 dated 04.03.2003 TIJOD
BOIQLOT® F ©WRWOT RITYT SFP QYOROIP  9RT  ZOTSROHR
INOTBAT B[BOCRYODE o3, TF W) BA T BRTMWOF FBODI,
UYDRRBRYLY 9T wHToZohe AN  AFWET  IANOTIRIT
BRTODYoHe STTIRY), STPORT.

R WHIFRY SR0AT BRI S0y ANTHT TAFs BRF0D HBBOD AT
TRDE BATID, VEAGTIT.

TIEoZF AOFODYT FBPN BT ICRNAII, [TAO HScdh €T

Z0ee3 m‘@@émws m@w% emwofmi 208 mg T 2530 Beewdnd
QII3.

0

BRLRCOME /RIBREOINT QT GNleH) mdemgd OONY  BNECFTRT wﬁ\
sm@ SNRYE m@gﬁ DORDT 20@303353& ATRQTeRNT.  31.03.2020 Tow

0.05 Boees ODTRTAT FOND ©=F3 TORT.

ATAI) ATaToMN) 2323503 ONY mgio:sm& LOECDIZONT.

DT00%  31.03.2020 Tow m&@eoﬁa@od WBREEDTY  WOB/D VOTOT
WIPEIND ‘a%f;ﬁi-‘MOG-b, So:'éposaa Q008 31.05.2020 T =3 RIS

60



)

)

83)

QTR eﬁa;esc;SFsh’eé 2OTOT mg Sw. 0.78 Boeed mgw:n& 6336—5‘3)71%'3@2
BRBMOOT @@éﬁ@%&m%@mﬂd.

6. Qw08 31.03.2020 TYFOZ TOIPOODTY W) AFTTIHTONY  :NOT

VEHET TOZYTT BRBMOOFOD L[TNEL 38 FENT0SI.

(R 3peuing)
50. SNe! TFTeONS TO. BRT
PRIV WTToZ JOToT eRB
1. ZEcenieh. 1153 206.74
2. | &e3T AP0, JeRTOD TFTEAND. 103 3.95
283 1256 210.69

. AT WF) Aewmw 301 OWIFNET), 0T, FLIOWOT  [RBWLRMOET,

UPYNY BPOIPITII, POTOE SPBOMET.

. WOFOID  CIRTNETTY  TREEHT  TOIWEFTRT  QFAI  KIADB  00ET

SRO3 35 233 11 OB GRRNCDE, J1.50 Brces RRBE, DOCLBTRNI,

R RTRITT éags TOTOTT aﬁe@%ojagoja KIADB 03z 0.93 Bces
o*"ozé%ﬁ BRT TRDSTD 3RO AeRT 8:96365%&, ‘:)o%ofm 08 20e3TT® ‘:)09323
8008732010 TO3 emzé@ msofme)ofo ﬁ%\r%rw 23,08 WY TS
TREDRNT), B, VEHFWNILRDY.

0. TOWOWTWTRT  [I00HR  HPCRRI odpexrzodad  2019-208¢  mod3
I 40.00 3pced WOB@OY o] Soféoja TOOD  ROFRT  FPOPT
@apw@@(pmﬂ RWNEOIPNAT), T3 BRT  DRVLRT ;@@ajsd @zw@%mﬂ
NTOIRENTRTET.

éé@md TOFWE VRTD FOBYONOT ITAET ATROR FZ WD Seed
BRI RGP RORO0T  TEODLT  ODTITIH, BT GUFEITYN
FOTRRF 0N m@o&mem%@%@md.

2014-153¢ mOZY R-IIFF SRERJODRONY JeRRT [BHT Tw. 38.22
Bnced, 2016-17 FOTY Twe. 16.95 Bk one 2018-19 I Twe.4.22 dweed
BRTIZ, VRT LT EIT FODFNSR YTOIRENTSINT.

2019-2083¢ I oo, TFETOOT O0B0Y ﬁzg;%gﬂ Sw, 28.28 Bmees
BR3  DBDRFCIRNG, RO  BRI[, QT w3 woDFALH
NVTOSRENDTONTS.

61




10.

%)

Q)

83)

w)

11.

N3eTeoN NeHNITLeTT @5565 m@:%osza :

TOOR AYWOHONTTL T WIBHWOD FoOIPF WIBOD ©WOZTY NPT TON
BTRONT BeS 2% JRTT T H[NTRE TWONRR TN 3% INT WORR
TEORLY WIBE YVTWT. T TRTWI I WOOT DT IOFBI R0
ToRTOE0D  WVMRTIN TRWSRWETMT)TO0T,  2019-20T BIWEOTT
To80RY AFTITRH BROOTE TOR STONT eIT BRTT FIT
TBRBMOOE HIBRATRORVIOY.

2018-19 & 2019-20 Fe mOR  HOWOHAT  BRETT @03%05355033
BReST BHFMOT Twe. 13.09 Epeunydd), Jo-TTnvY vIERBRYTONS.

HOFoD  Tawamd W, wIIRY e FTseod  APOPNE)
LTNBELRTOOT Q.20%°.2.(E.S.T) BT, TBRBMOTCDNY
BIBRRZRORVR)OY.

Soﬂ@oﬁa DPTTT PN FR[PTION RO BeBT, ROBY, B, Tne B,

a;ézs e Jezwo 12% ANTT 50\%30333’)30l 3.00.0.50.0N%0 Q... 0FF. @gx‘;ﬁ
TRRET BRBMOOF @@d@%%@@%@mﬁd.

MY ATSTN SH YDLPIRIWR)TOOT ToN® TRWT OAFT VRFBY
BRW  IF®IY TROQVPHTOOT, 3RRCEZ IFOOTRN FTTFE  AQOTY,
WPRBRYLD  AFTONDRHDY. ARNTT  TYOD  TRTING  WTCOBRN
TTWBOINT AROBIY, TR TRBWIDDDND,. STOOT oo, BFOFTT et
Q0egR AMTT AW/FTY AHOVTY, QOTO3RENR DOTOFRY TOOT WTVTIS
RWIOBELY FTEITONTS.

2019-203¢ TIRY ©0&TDRROT® ST-TINY TFOT IITY ONT,
LOBF TOOT mdamwéojamoz DIOBEY B8 FIPNTOZ NTC3LRENTSONT.

3.%0. O BTESOD DTIT B8 (JdeeunyQ)
I | soedes emonnen 42.27
12. FOF 0% ©TODTT wodr s DuFa” FYIONT, FH0HT ST STCRHTT

FBES -1 ThowmE 9WOn T IuE AQIGRrdET. FoFoIw  2018-195¢
TOITHONR ST00NIT TokeT 08Fa FYICONT.

62




13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

BWEOITY  TIVMWO  FOINYMON  TOIETET  JRT),  BRSODYTI

TORPMRONSR  FOWORATOZ AR, 33.00 BReEINY OBV R
TPBMOTOD TR0 IO 03 QTVIT.

JHEFW WOBEFT [BRTT DWITI, VERNNE D.QF .80 N$Y
SRDITONHET.

FOFT wTKieser S0k 307 DTWTBE JRTIW, SITINIY

@@éd@%%@%@mﬁd.

T3, 509323.KST/CO/P3/HSD/99/2019-20 Date:13-05-2020 T w30
QOHIT YD), BHFTF IRET ERFOH OTTOW 2POORNYT TTNY ST0T
e SFRTBRR STITINGY WIBRIERYOINT.

E-IRTE SReBIONRONY FTOFLT FTFTY BJFEF “B3T0F, FDoF L INT
p3plelal ﬁo:;p” oﬁ:o‘nol *@p&:ﬁ@ 230 To3 509323 T00%/213/59%50%9/2013 QT00T
20.12.2013 T LR QRWIT.  TRITON m@&mw atellplela mi@
ROWOGEN  JRNAFTIFT QT il ROFOI®  AFETE  TIWI,
QBOPRNTZT, WPYNTOTT AN, 871@23@3655:, 0% B IR
JAUIPTPRY P BEEITT  QROPND  vTO 85 POBD ATFOLOT
TRNFTTEING TPEEORD WTLIETNTST.

& /- & /-

(WETTRE A, BSMOR) (BRWFTOT®.R0)

5339323 @Q@ﬁ@ﬁ%‘b Tonp B.%. stm@w% QTIeFTTIN.

63



ACCOUNTING POLICIES

The N.E.K.R.T.C. was formed on 15-8-2000 vide Government Order
No.HTD/65/TRA/99(1) Dt: 4-8-2000. The intention of carving a separate,
independent Transport Corporation for Kalyan Karnataka area was to make
the operations viable, efficient and trust worthy. The N.E.K.R.T.C. having
been established as per section 3 of RTC Act 1950, has been functioning
financially independent w.e.f.1-10-2000. The Vijayapur Division of NWKRTC
was bifurcated and transferred to NEKRTC w.e.f. 19.11.2009 vide G.O.
SAREE/119/VAEEMA /2008 dated 19.11.2009. All the GSOs, Circulars,
Rules and Regulations are adopted as they are in K.S.R.T.C. except
Enterprise Resources Planning (ERP), an Accounting Package.

1. The Balance Sheet and Profit & Loss A/c for the year 2019-20 have
been drawn up based on the Trial Balances Consolidated after receipt
of the same from the Operating Divisions including Civil Divisions &
Regional Workshop. The Accounts are compiled in the units through
an Accounting Package, Profit plus Ver.8.1 of Microsoft Oracle. The
ledgers are generated in the Units after incorporating each transaction
of Income and Expenditure and Adjustments.

2. The Corporation follows Mercantile system of Accounting and
recognizes Income and Expenditure on accrual basis except otherwise
stated specifically.

3. Fixed Assets are stated at historical cost. These costs are not adjusted
to reflect the effect of changing value in purchasing power of money.

4. Expenditure on Reconditioning of Vehicles is treated as revenue
expenditure (Repairs & Maintenance) irrespective of its life.

S. The Corporation is accounting Grants and subsidies on cash basis.
6.
a) Depreciation on vehicles is calculated on actual KM basis assuming

the life of the vehicle as 5.60 lakh KMs for the purpose of the
depreciation, as this method enables charging of depreciation
equitably linked to the usage of vehicle and does reflect the true and
fair cost of depreciation.

b) Depreciation in respect of Volvo / Carona Vehicles is being worked
out on the actual KM basis assuming the life of the vehicles as 10.00
lakhs KMs as per the Government Order SAREE/4/SASUMYO /2007
DATED 27.03.2007.
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Depreciation on other Assets is provided on straight-line method at
the following rates. The depreciation on assets acquired / capitalised
during the year is being provided at the half year irrespective of
capitalisation period in the first year and half year in the last year of
such Assets to be depreciated.

Building 2.5% Computer Hardware 20%
Heavy Duty Plant & Machinery 10% Medical Equipments 20%
Light Duty Plant & Machinery 20% Furniture, Fixtures & Others10%
Hand Ticket Machine 20%

The Hand Ticket Machine were earlier taken under category of Heavy
Duty Plant & Machinery and depreciation was calculated at 10%.
From 2017-18 the Hand Ticket Machines are depreciated at 20% as
suggested by Government audit.

Depreciation on the Domestic Vehicles is calculated by assuming life
of the vehicle as 6 years and depreciation for 1st year is charged for
half year or (50%) on the presumption that the vehicle received by
the Corporation is not on the 1st April of the concerned year.

M.V. Tax is calculated and provided at 5% plus Rural Development
cess at 11% on traffic revenue realized excluding the traffic revenue
realized in the territory of Maharashtra State as per Government
Order No. FTD/114 TMT 89 dated 08.06.1990. The Govt. of
Karnataka vide Order No. HTD 65 TRA-99 Dt: 20-03-2001
has permitted the Corporation to retain the Motor Vehicle Tax till the
Corporation reaches breakeven. This facility has been extended for
one year vide G.O. No. SARIEE/100/SASAMEE/2007 dated
03.11.2009 and further for five year vide G.O. No.
SARIEE/07/SASAMEE/2010 (Part-II) dated 06.11.2012. Even after
permitting the retention of MV Tax, the Government has deducted MV
Tax payable from reimbursement amount of various concessional
passes. The retained amount of M.V. Tax upto 31.03.2020 is 3472.53
Crores.

a) Materials received in the Units of NEKRTC but not taken on charge
as on the date of closure of accounts due to non-completion of
inspection formalities are not accounted in the Books of Accounts.

b) Materials issued to workshops for their immediate requirements
from stores are treated as consumption. Hence, the value of the
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11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

materials lying on workshop at the end of the year is not taken into
stock.

The minimum compensation payable under No fault liability clause as
per section 140 of the Motor vehicle Act-1988 is considered and
shown in the Accounts for a period of 4 years. Any claims received for
the earlier years will be treated on cash basis.

Income from sale of scrap has been derived only when the
materials/scrapped vehicles are lifted by the bidders and hence
accounted on cash basis.

According to para 240 of the Accounts manual of the Corporation
deposit outstanding for more than 3 years are transferred to
miscellaneous revenue. Wherever contracts/works are continued for
more than three years, such deposits are continued in the Deposit
Account.

Liability on Civil works is provided on the basis of certified bills.

Interest on MVC cases is calculated and booked in the Accounts of the
Corporation during the month in which the award in MVC is approved
for implementation by the Competent authority. Due to financial
crunch faced by the Corporation, MVC cases are honoured
subsequently depending upon the cashflow of the Corporation. The
difference of interest over and above the original interest calculation is
paid to the Judicial Authorities and booked during the month in which
the payment is made. Hence, no further provision is made towards
additional interest on MVC cases at the end of year.

The expenditure disclosed under deferred revenue expenditure has
been amortized as follows:

a) Major assemblies fitted to the vehicles — for 5 years. (half year’s
deferred revenue expenditure charged in first year and half
year’s in 6t year ).

b) Civil works like asphalting and re-chip carpeting, rewiring etc, -
for 3 years.

a) The settlement of Gratuity claims is as per the Gratuity regulations
or as per the payment of Gratuity Act whichever is beneficial to the
employee as per circular no.4/99 date:30-04-1999. Employees
recruited after 10-04-2002 are eligible to get Gratuity as per Gratuity
Act-1972.

b) During the year 2019-20, the Corporation has created an amount
of Rs.94.00 crores as Actuarial Valuation of Gratuity fund and an
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17.

18.

b)

d)

)

19.

amount of Rs.53.49 crores has been paid to retired employees out of
the fund. The Corporation has obtained the approval from the Board
of Directors for formation of independent Employees Group Gratuity
Trust, which is under process.

As on 31-03-2019 Rs. 18.59 crores leave encashment fund is available
and it is to be used for payment of leave encashment to retired
employees.

Physical inventory of spare parts, PME items and other fixed assets
(Including Vehicles) has been conducted as on 31-03-2020.

Grants received from State Government, Central Government &
Local Govt. Authorities.

Grants received from State Government under JnNURM, HPCCRI and
DULT Schemes are being accounted under Reserves & Funds and
Accounted as per AS 12 from the year of its capitalization.

Grants received from Central Government for construction of Driver
Training Centre at H.B. Halli has been accounted under Reserves &
Funds as per AS 12 from the year of its capitalization.

Grants received from HKRDB for construction of various
infrastructure facilities has been accounted under Reserves & Funds
as per AS 12 from the year of its capitalization.

The Corporation has received Vehicles from HKRDB grant which has
been accounted under Reserves & Funds as per AS 12 from the year
of its capitalization.

Grants received from Members of Parliament & Members of Assembly
are accounted under Reserves. These amounts are utilized for the
purpose for which they are received (Capital Expenditure like
construction bus stations, Bus shelters, depots etc). Since the grants
received are nominal compared to the cost of the assets, the assets are
not charged against the grants.

Grants received from Government for specified Assets are accounted as

per Accounting Standard 12. Assets created out of these Grants are
shown at original cost. Depreciation on these assets has been charged
to Profit & Loss Account. Grants accounts have correspondingly been
reduced in proportion in which depreciation on related assets is
charged and the same is reduced from the depreciation expenditure.

The figures are rounded off to the nearest in lakhs of rupees.
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6.

NOTE FORMING PART OF THE
BALANCE SHEET AND PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT

The Govt. of Karnataka vide No.HTD/226/TRO /2001 Dtd:04-03-2003
has prescribed the format of Accounts i.e. Balance Sheet &
Profit and Loss Account in consultation with the Comptroller and
Auditor General of India. The Corporation has adapted the same.

The balance of Cash shown in the Cash Book at the close of the
business actually represents the amount of cash held.

The stock of stores on hand at the close of the business has been
valued at an average cost and the value of stock of stores as on 31-03-
2020 at ¥ 25.30 Crores.

The Sundry Debtors have been scrutinized and classified as Good,
Doubtful and Bad as detailed representing the actual position to the
best of our knowledge. The doubtful debtors as on 31.03.2020 are

% 0.05 Crores.

Motor Vehicle Compensation claims awarded on or before 31st of
March, 2020 and accepted by the Corporation up to the end of 31st
May, 2020 to the tune of X 0.78 crore have been accounted in the
Books of Accounts.

Claims of the following nature are pending in courts or with appellate

authorities as on 31-03-2020.

SL. Nature of the claim No. of cases % In Crores
No. pending
1 Mo.tor accident compensation 1153 206.74
claims.
2 Pay Benefits / Compensation. 103 3.95
Total 1256 210.69

7. The GST returns are filed at the Central Office level and the
assessment is being done periodically.

8. The Corporation has purchased 35 acres and 11 guntas of Land for

1.50 Crores through KIADB for construction of Regional Workshop at
Yadgir. KIADB has claimed additional cost of 2 0.93 Crores, as the
land owners claimed for enhanced compensation. The Corporation
has filed a case before Hon’ble High Court Circuit Bench, Gulbarga
against the order of KIADB vide w/p No. 800873/2010 which is
pending as on date.
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9.

a) The Grants of ¥ 40.00 Crores released during 2019-20 by Government
of Karnataka under the HPCRRI Scheme for Infrastructure
Development has been utilized for the purpose for which it was
received.

b) Grant received from Hyderabad Karnataka Development Board and
from MP/MLA & others has also been fully utilized for the purpose for
which it was received.

c) During the year 2014-15, an amount of Rs. 38.22 crores, 2016-17 Rs.
16.95 crores and 2018-19 Rs. 4.22 crores of Grant received under
JnNURM Scheme from Central and State Government has been
utilized for the purpose for which they were received.

d) During the year 2019-20, the Corporation received an amount of Rs.
28.28 crores from State Government for Capital Expenditure and the
same has been utilized for the purpose for which it was received.

10. Following are the highlights, which needs special mention.

a) The crew are eligible for incentive @ 2% on revenue collections for
moffusil services and 3% for city services on completion of their
duties. Since the incentive payment is linked with the attendance of
the Driver/Conductors, Provision towards incentive on the night out
collection has not been provided in the Accounts.

b) The Liability towards bonus pertaining to the year 2018-19 and 2019-
20 amounting to Rs.13.09 crores has been provided in the books of
accounts.

c) The Corporation has not provided any liability towards ESI contribution
in view of Medical facilities provided by the Corporation i.e, dispensary
and Hospitals and reimbursement of medical expenses as per
Circulars.

d) The Corporation has provided 12% Basic pay and DA as employer
contribution towards Provident Fund.

e) The Corporation was not able to retain the Depreciation Reserve on
account of accumulated loss, and also the losses suffered by the
Corporation during the accounting year which other wise would have
been available for replacing the over aged vehicles by reducing the
dependence on external borrowings. This has forced the Corporation
to utilize Depreciation Reserve for repayment of long-term loans and
for this the approval of the State Govt. will be obtained.
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11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

Actual utilization of Depreciation Reserve during the year 2019-20
towards repayment of Capital Loans as per the finalized Accounts is
as below:

Sl. Particulars of Utilization towards Amount
No. repayment of loan installments to (% In Crores)
1 Commercial Banks 42.27

The Corporation is filing IT returns every year and is being assessed
by the Asst. Commissioner of Income Taxes Kalalburagi. The
Corporation has filed IT returns up to 2018-19.

The Capital liability, on account of Civil Contracts pertaining to
ongoing works, for which work orders issued but are still in progress,
is to the extent of ¥ 33.00 Crores.

Age wise and year wise classification of the Debtors has been shown in
Division wise AFR’s.

Amounts receivable towards TDS has been accounted.

The stock of HSD at the end of financial year is valued at prevalling
rates on the date of closure of Financial Year vide COSP letter
No.KST/Co/P3/HSD/99/2019-20 Date:13-05-2020.

Under JnNURM Scheme the Government of Karnataka has given

approval for formation of Independent Corporation i.e., “North Eastern
Karnataka Urban Road Transport Corporation” vide Notification number
SAREE/213/SASAMEE /2013 dated.20.12.2013. However, the Corporation
has addressed letter to the Government seeking guidelines for formation of
new corporation, i.e Rules, Regulations, C&D rules and Administration etc,
Reply is awaited from the Government.

(BASAVARAJ C. BELAGAVI) (KURMA RAO.M)
Chief Accounts Officer-cum-F.A. Managing Director
N.E.K.R.T.C., KALABURAGI N.E.K.R.T.C., KALABURAGI

Date:12.11.2020.

Place: Kalaburagi.
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Draft Separate Audit Report of the Comptroller and Auditor General of India on the Accounts
of North Eastern Karnataka Road Transport Corporation, Kalaburagi for the year ended 31
March 2020.

AUDIT PARA REPLY

We have audited the attached Balance
Sheet of North Eastern Karnataka Road
Transport Corporation, Kalaburagi as at 31st
March 2020 and the Profit and Loss Account
for the year ended on that date under Section
33(2) of the Road Transport Corporation
(RTC) Act, 1950. These financial
statements are the responsibility of the
Management. Our responsibility is to
express an opinion on these financial
statements based on our audit.

This Separate Audit Report contains
the comments of the Comptroller and
Auditor General of India (CAG) on the
accounting treatment only with regard to
classification, conformity with the best
accounting practices, Accounting Standards
and disclosure norms, etc. Audit
observations on financial transactions with
regard to compliance with the Law, Rules &
Regulations (Propriety and Regularity) and
efficiency-cum-performance aspects, etc., if
any are reported through Inspection Reports/
CAG’s Audit Reports separately.

CONFIRMED

We have conducted our audit in
accordance with auditing standards generally
accepted in India. These standards require
that we plan and perform the audit to obtain
reasonable assurance about whether the
financial statements are free from material
misstatements. An audit includes examining,
on a test basis, evidences supporting the
amounts and disclosure in the financial
statements. An audit also includes assessing
the accounting principles used and significant
estimates made by management, as well as
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evaluating the overall presentation of
financial statements. We believe that our
audit provides a reasonable basis for our

opinion.
Based on our audit, we report that:

(1) We have obtained all the information and
explanations, which to the best of our
knowledge and belief were necessary for the
purpose of our audit;

(i) The Balance Sheet and Profit and Loss
Account dealt with by this report have been
drawn up in the format approved by the
State Government in consultation with the
Comptroller and Auditor General of India
under section 33(1) of the RTC Act, 1950.
(iii)) In our opinion, proper books of
accounts and other relevant records have
been maintained by the Corporation as
required under section 33(1) of RTC Act,
1950, in so far as it appears from our
examination of such books.

(iv) We further report that:

Balance Sheet

Capital and Liabilities

Current Liabilities & Provisions ¥ 883.51
crore

Statutory Liabilities — ¥ 10.78 crore
Revenue Liabilities

(a)

Liability MVC Claims/Ex-gratia

The above does not include ¥ 0.71 crore
being the compensation amount payable in
respect of 23 Motor Vehicle Accident Claim
cases awarded before the end of March
2020. Non-provision for the compensation
claim has resulted in understatement of
liability towards MVC claims by < 0.71
crore and understatement of loss for the year
to that extent.

As it can be seen these 23 cases
are awarded in the month of Jan-20 to
Mar-20. Once the award is passed by the
court the divisions forward the same to
Central office for approval. Depending
upon the feasibility of the case the
management either appeals to the higher
court or approve for payment. As could
be seen these cases are awarded in the
month of Jan-20 to Mar-20 receipt of
documents from the division and further
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review was delayed. In view of covid-19
pandemic the corporation work was
completely shut down and could not
process the cases. The intimation to
implement the award was made to
concerned Divisional Controllers after
finalization of AFRs ie., After July 2020.
However the same will be accounted in
the Annual Accounts of the financial
year 2020-21.

(b)

No-fault Liability (MVC Claim)

This includes ¥0.54 crore provided for
compensation towards 94 cases of accidental
death due to Motor Vehicle accidents
occurred during the period June 2018 to
March 2020. However, as per the revised
compensation under Section 163A (up to
August 2019) and Section 164(1) (from
September 2019) of the Motor Vehicles Act,
the compensation payable for third party
fatal accidental deaths occurred during the
period from June 2018 to the end of March
2020 worked out to I4.80 crore. Non-
provision for the balance amount resulted in
understatement of expenditure, liabilities
and consequent understatement of loss to the
extent of ¥ 4.27 crore

The matter will be taken up with the
KSRTC and action will be taken
accordingly.

II

Property and Assets

Fixed Asset at Cost (Sch. VII)

(a)

Diesel Passenger Bus Completed

The above includes written down value
(WDV) of 3 buses amounting to I 0.35 crore
which were scrapped as per the details made
available by the Mechanical Section.
Inclusion of the said value of scrapped buses
under Fixed Assets resulted in overstatement
of Depreciation Reserve Fund and

An amount pertaining to written down
value (WDV) of three buses which are
not included during the year 2019-20
amounting of Rs.35,10,039/- will be
accounted during the year 2020-21.
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consequent Fixed Assets to the extent of
< 0.35 crore.

Profit and Losses Account

Income —Non-Operating Revenue

Financial Income — %3.98 crore

The above includes ¥ 2.30crore being the
Interest Income earned on fixed deposits
amounting to ¥ 35.00 crore out of the
amount received as Special Development
Plan (SDP) grants during March 2019.
Accounting of interest earned on grants as
income of the Corporation instead of
ploughing it back to the respective Grant has
resulted in understatement of Reserves,
overstatement of income and consequent
understatement of loss for the year by 32.30
crore.

The last installment of Grants is received
in the month of March-2020. However
as per action plan and need of public
infrastructure some amount is disbursed
out of internal resources for which
interest would have been accrued. Hence
as a policy matter, the amount of Grant
only is taken under account head grants
and interest accrued if any on this is
taken to income, since amount was
already disbursed from the internal
resources.

In view of this the action taken is
justified.

Accounting Policies
Accounting Policies on Employee Benefits

As per the Generally Accepted Accounting
Principles (GAAP) followed in India - the
accruing liability on Employee Benefits
should be calculated based on actuarial
valuation and the same is required to be
provided in the books of the accounts in
accordance with AS-15 (Revised 2005) on
‘Employee Benefit’ or in accordance with
Ind AS 19 — Employee Benefits. The
following the
noticed:

were non-compliances

(a) The Accounting Policy for retirement
benefits viz. Leave Encashment and Gratuity
has not been disclosed. The Corporation has
not created any liability for earned leave at
credit for the serving employees.

As stated in audit enquiry as per
generally accepted accounting policy
accruing liability on employees benefit
should be calculated and disclosed.
However as per the policy of the
corporation, the liability towards leave
encashment in respect of retired and
serving employees is made on cash
basis. In respect of policy, the same be
followed up with KSRTC and uniformity
will be ensured.
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(b) A reference is also invited to Policy No.
15(b) wherein it was disclosed that the
Corporation had created an amount of
%94.00 crore as actuarial valuation of
gratuity fund and an amount of ¥ 53.49 was
paid to retired employees out of the fund.
The disclosure was factually incorrect as no
such actuarial valuation for the period 2014-
20 had been carried out. Further, the
valuation is also not in accordance with
Generally Accepted Accounting Principles
(GAAP) followed in India/AS-15 (Revised
2005)/ Ind AS 19— Employee Benefits.

The Corporation has approached some
companies through online for calculation
of actuarial valuation of gratuity for
employees but no response received
from companies and also some
companies requesting deposits from
Corporation the scheme.
However this issue will be discussed
with KSRTC and Other Corporation for
suitable decision.

towards

Notes to Accounts

(a)

Contingent liability:

In a dispute between the KSRTC/Other
Corporations and Staff and Workers
Federation, in respect of the wage revision
and other 20 chartered demands of the
Workers Federation, award by the Industrial
Tribunal was done (August 2017) in favour
of the workers. Considering the financial
implication (%780.26 crore) worked out on
the basis of award, the KSRTC/Other
corporations filed (2018) an appeal before
the High Court of Karnataka and the same is
pending as on date. As such suitable
disclosure under Contingent Liability is
required to be made.

Initially there were 20 charter of
demands raised by the Workers Union.
After due negotiation between the
Management and the Union, 5% increase
in wage revision was made by following
the guidelines of DPAR with consent of
the State Government and the Board of
Directors w.e.f. 01.01.2004.

The Workers Union did not agree
to the wage revision and raised the
dispute before the Conciliation Officer
and despite of several negotiations the
conciliation was ended with failure and
the matter was referred to the Industrial
Tribunal, Bangalore in ID No.148/05.
The Industrial Tribunal partly allowed
the dispute raised by the Workers Union
by its order dtd. 29.08.2017.

The Corporation further preferred
and filed WP No0.4640/18 to 4643/18
before the Hon’ble High Court of
Karnataka at Bangalore against the
orders passed in ID No.148/05 wherein
the said order is stayed absolutely by
order dtd. 08.02.2018 of the Hon’ble
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High Court.

Therefore, the Corporation is in

the opinion that the Workers Union is
not having a very strong ground and the
probability of win by union is on lesser
side. Hence, the disclosure of contingent
liability is not made in the books of
accounts.
The case is pending before the Court,
Since the case is being handled by the
KSRTC Bangalore on behalf of all the
four Corporation, as soon as the outcome
of case is received, action will be taken
accordingly.

b)

Non-disclosure of effect of lockdown and
subsequent reduced operations due to
COVID 19 on the Corporation

The Corporation has not disclosed the
following information in the notes Forming
part of Accounts.

(1) The Corporation suffered an estimated
loss of ¥ 54.02 crore in operating revenue
due to lockdown up to 31.03.2020.

(i1)) The Corporation had waived off non-
operating revenue (consisting of license fee,
lease rent & advertisement fee) of ¥ 0.63
crore during the lockdown period (from
22.03.2020 to 31.03.2020).

(i). Due to Covid-19 pandemic, the
country wide lock-down was imposed on
24-03-2020 which forced the
Corporation to cease from operations of
its schedules, which in turn resulted in
revenue deficit of Rs.54.02 crore upto
31-03-2020. It was not shown in 2019-
20 as it did not have considerable impact
on the margin of the Corporation and
further during 2020-21 i.e, the impact of
lockdown is Rs.837.41 crores. Hence,
the said details of operating revenue loss
due to Covid-19, will be disclosed in the
notes to accounts during Financial Year
2020-21.

(i). The Corporation had waived off
non-operation revenue (consisting if
license fee, lease rent and advertisement
fee) of Rs.0.63 crore during the
lockdown period from 22-03-2020 to 31-
05-2020 in the 62™ Board meeting held
on 11-06-2020. Further the concession
given to licensees from June-2020 to
October-2020 in the 63 Board of
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Directors meeting held on 12-11-2020
and the concession for the month of
Nov-2020 is given in the 64™ Board
meeting held on 09-03-2021. Hence, the
action will be taken to disclose the
details of non operating revenue loss due
to COVID-19 pandemic in the notes to
Accounts during financial year 2020-21.

Non Compliance to previous year’s
assurances

Balance Sheet —Property and Assets
Current Assets

(i)

Sundry Debtors - ¥ 72.38 crore

The aforesaid represents Sundry Debtors
considered good as on 31st March 2020. In
the absence of age-wise classification of the
Debtors, it could not be ensured whether the
classification was correct. Also the adequacy
of ad-hoc provision of ¥ 0.05 crore towards
doubtful debts could not be ensured in
Audit. The issue was pointed out in the
previous years ending 31% March 2018 &
2019. However, no action has been taken in
this regard.

The Audit Enquiry is noted,
where in it is stated that age wise
classification  of  sundry  debtors
amounting to Rs. 7237.81 lakhs is not
disclosed. In this regard, it is to state that
the age wise classification of debtors are
shown in the Division wise Annual
Financial Returns where the accounting
of sundry debtors is done. Out of sundry
debtors of Rs. 7237.81 lakhs which
includes an amount receivable from
KSRTC towards window booking is of
Rs. 3586.03 lakhs and from BMTC is
Rs.1061.88 lakhs. The remaining amount
1s towards commercial revenue, Police
Motor warrant, Jail warrant, Cost of
Accident  repairs, These
legitimate dues / receivable from the
Government Department and others. As
the Corporation is hopeful to receive full
due amount, the same has been shown as
good debts. Hence, the provision is
considered sufficient.

etc. are

(i)

Advances to Suppliers -34.05 crore
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(a) The above includes an amount of
Z 0.29crore being the advances given by
Civil Engineering Division, Kalaburagi to
various M/s KLAC Divisions and other
private parties for the execution of the
various works during the period of March-
1976 to May-1998. These advances were
made by KSRTC (before bifurcation) and
transferred to the Corporation. Many of
these works have been completed and put to
use. However, the advances are pending
recovery/adjustment since 1976 and hence
doubtful of recovery.

The Division made a provision to an extent
of ¥0.06 crore as against the advance
amount of ¥0.29 crore. This resulted in
understatement of liability, expenditure,
overstatement of advances and consequent
understatement of loss to an extent of ¥ 0.23
crore

(b) The above also includes an amount of
% 0.06 crore being the balance of advance
paid to Deputy Commissioner, Raichur lying
unadjusted from February 2009 in Civil
Engineering Division, Ballari given for
construction of bus shelters. As this advance
is lying unadjusted for more than 10 years,
the same needs to be provided for.

This has resulted in overstatement in
Advances, understatement of liabilities,
expenditure and consequent understatement
of loss for the year by ¥ 0.29 crore. Though
the issue was pointed during previous year,
no action was taken in this regard.

(a) Regarding advance for Capital
purchase made to M/s KLAC for various
works as stated in audit enquiry were
made by KSRTC during March 1976 to
May 1998. The execution of work was
completed by M/s KLAC and assets are
put to use. M/s KLAC forwarded the
bills and on scrutiny of the same lapses
in measurement, establishment charges,
counter sign by the concerned were
noticed and bills were returned with a
request to forward the same after
necessary correction.

Every year the matter is being taken up
with M/S KLAC authorities. Inspite of
our regular folloup, desired re result
could not be obtained in 2019-20 also
due to Covid-19 pendamic.

As could be seen the work has been
completed and assets are put to use, only
passing of bills by capitalizing the assets
and adjustment of advance is to be done.
Hence there is no need to show bad and
doubtful debts.

However the matter will be persued with
higher authorities, KSRTC and action
shall be taken in coming financial year.

(b) An amount of Rs.25-00 lakhs was
paid to Deputy commissioner Raichur
for construction of 7 bus shelter at
various places. Out of 7 bus shelter 6
were constructed and an amount of
Rs.19.03  lakhs adjusted by
capitalizing the assets.

As stated in audit enquiry the matter is
already taken up by CE Bellari with
Deputy commissioner Raichur to
identify one bus shelter and to either
construct the same or to refund an
amount of Rs.5.97 lakhs to NEKRTC.

In view of the Covid-19 pandemic, the

was

78




subsequent follow up have not yielded.
The desired results on the Deputy
Commissioners were on Covid-19 duty.
However, in the coming financial year
necessary action will be taken to raise
the issue at higher level.

Management Letter:

Deficiencies which have not been included
in the audit report have been brought to the
notice of the Management through a
Management Letter issued separately for
remedial / corrective action.

Impact of Comments:

As a result of the above comments, the loss
of 89.27 crore for the year would increase
by I 7.56 crore and accumulated loss of
%699.92 crore would increase to I 708.32
crore.

(v) Subject to our observation in the
preceding paragraphs, we report that the
Balance Sheet and Profit & Loss Account
dealt with by this report are in agreement
with the books of account.

(vi) In our opinion and to the best of our

information and according to the
explanations given to us, the said financial
statements read together with  the
Accounting Policies and Notes on accounts,
and subject to the significant matters stated
above and other matters mentioned in
Annexure-I to this Audit Report give a true
and fair view in conformity with accounting
principles generally accepted in India.

Since the Para’s have been addressed
convincingly in the replies, the same
may kindly be considered and the para’s
may be closed.
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a) In so far as it relates to the Balance
Sheet, of the State of Affairs of the
Corporation as at 31st March 2020 and

b) In so far as it relates to the Profit and
Loss account, of the loss for the year ended
on that date.

A review of accounts showing the

summarized financial results of the
Corporation for the last three years is given

in Annexure-II.

Sd/- Sd/-
(ANUPFRANCIS DUNGDUNG) Managing Director,
Accountant General (Audit-II) NEKRTC, C.O., Kalaburgi.

Karnataka, Bengaluru

Date:27™ August 2021
Place:Bengaluru

80




ANNEXURE -1
Adequacy of Internal Audit System :

In our opinion the Corporation has an internal audit system commensurate
with its size and nature of its business.
Adequacy of Internal Control System :

In our opinion and based on the information and explanation made available to
us, there is an adequate internal control system commensurate with its size and nature
of its business for purchase of inventory and fixed assets and for sale of tickets and
services.

System of physical verification of fixed assets:

All Fixed Assets have been physically verified by the management during the
year. As informed, no material discrepancies were noticed on such verification.
System of Physical verification of inventory:

The Management has conducted the physical verification of inventories during
the year and there is regular programme of verification of inventory every year.
Regularity in payment of statutory dues:

According to the information and explanation provided to us, the Corporation
is regular in depositing undisputed statutory dues including Provident Fund, Income

Tax, GST and other statutory dues with the appropriate authorities.

Sd/-
(ANUP FRANCIS DUNGDUNG)
Accountant General (Audit-II)
Karnataka, Bengaluru
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ANNEXURE-II

Review of Accounts of NEKRTC for the year ended 31* March 2020 by the
Comptroller and Auditor General of India

(NOTE: This review of Accounts has been prepared without taking into account the audit
observations comment contained in the Audit Report of the Comptroller and Auditor General
of India.)

A. FINANCIAL POSITION
(% in crore)

Particulars 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20
LIABILITIES:
Capital 131.12 131.12 131.12
Reserves 579.56 564.95 562.90
Borrowings 71.02 135.47 93.20
Trade Dues and other Current Liabilities 768.22 844.57 937.54
Excess of Assets over liabilities transferred i i 418
from KSRTC
Accumulated Profit - - -
TOTAL 1,549.92 1,676.11 1,728.94
ASSETS:
Gross Block 1,299.59 1,438.93 1,478.85
Less: Depreciation 643.07 725.26 846.05
Net Fixed Assets 656.52 713.67 632.80
Capital Work in Progress 72.14 57.49 72.16
Investments 0.10 0.10 0.10
Current Assets, Loans &Advances 210.50 225.94 255.44
Deferred Revenue Expenditure 2.02 2.04 2.30
]é)(();;es; \(;f’é}l'{aljl?gities over Assets transferred 66.22 66.22 66.22
Accumulated Loss 542.42 610.65 699.92

TOTAL 1,549.92 1,676.11 1,728.94
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B. WORKING RESULTS

The working results of the Corporation for the last three years up 31° March 2020 are given

below:
& in crore)
13})'. Description 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20
1 Total Revenue (Operating and Non-operating)# 1,635.45 1,790.70 | 1,837.19
2 Zgé?iting)%)enditure (Operating and Non- 1,585.41 1,737.19 | 1,799.33
3 a) Profit/Loss for the year 50.04 53.51 37.86
b) Net prior period adjustments -1.58 -2.49 -5.11
¢) Net Profit/Loss for the year 48.46 51.02 32.75
4 Appropriation / Utilisation
a) Depreciation 76.91 110.33 112.22
b) Interest on State Govt. Loan/Capital - - -
c¢) Interest on Central Govt. Loan/Capital - - -
d) Interest on other Loans 4.85 8.92 9.80
S Net Profit / (-) Loss -33.31 -68.23 -89.27
6 Capital Employed® -372.25 -376.03 -507.57
7 Net Worth * -445.29 -513.54 -603.07
8 Percentage of return on capital employed 7.64 15.77 15.66

*Total Revenue includes income from subsidies / grants and miscellaneous income.
@Total Expenditure does not include depreciation and interest on loans / capital.
SCapital employed represents Shareholders Funds plus Long Term Borrowings. Figures have
been reworked for previous year.
*Net worth represents Capital plus Reserves and Surplus less Deferred Revenue Expenditure
and Accumulated Loss.
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C. OPERATIONAL PERFORMANCE:

The Operational Performance of the Corporation for the last three years up to
31% March 2020 is given below:

o Particulars 2017-18 | 2018-19 | 2019-20
1 Average No of Vehicles held 4501.1 4788.9 4722.5
2 | Average No of Vehicles on Road 4071.4 4134.3 4031.6
3 Fleet Utilization (Percentage) 90.5 86.3 85.4
4 | Route Kms at the end of the year 398222 | 417213 | 365943
5 | No of operating depots 50 52 52
6 | Kilometers covered (in lakh)

a) Gross Kms-Own buses 5205.78 | 5306.80 | 5169.41

b) Gross Kms-Private buses 0.00 0.00 0.00

c¢) Dead Kms 159.47 145.90 105.24

d) Percentage of Dead Kms to Gross Kms-own 31 27 20

buses

¢) Norms. 3.00 2.00 2.00
7 | Average Kms covered per bus per day- own buses 340 342 343
8 | Average revenue earned (paise/km) 3240.9 3469.7 3627.8
9 | Average expenditure (paise /km) 3306.9 3601.9 3804.1
10 | Profit/Loss (paise/ km). (-)66.0 | (91322 ] (-)176.3
11 | Average Number of breakdowns per 10000 Kms. 0.07 0.04 0.06
12 | Average number of Accidents per lakh Kms. 0.07 0.06 0.06
13 Arpount of Compensation paid to accident victims 16.88 18.66 1938

(Fin crore)
14 | Passenger Kms Scheduled ( in crore) 1748.75 | 1897.84 | 1895.48
15 | Passenger Kms Operated (in crore) 1694.19 | 1825.33 | 1823.85
16 | Occupancy ratio (Load factor) in % age 64.6 68.0 70.6
17 | Break even occupancy ratio 76.1 82.9 88.4
18 | Fuel consumption ( KMPL)

a) Actual 5.20 5.25 5.24

b) Norms 5.25 5.26 5.30
19 | Repairs and maintenance cost per Kms in paise 236.7 237.9 284.3
20 | Tyre cost per km in paise.

a) New

b) Retreaded 66.9 59.9 74.8

Sd/-
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Number of Depots

No.
60 57 52
50 45 46 47 48 48 50 50
43
40 29
30 26
20
10
0 -
2000-01 2005-05‘2010-11 2011712‘2012-13 2013-14(2014-15|2015-16/2016-17 2017-18 2018-19[2019-20
W Depots 26 29 ‘ 13 a5 ‘ 16 a7 a8 48 50 50 52 52
No. Schedules ns
5000 2267 4252
3070 4106 4167
4000 3620 3736 3718 3901
3000
2424
1831
2000
1000 -
0 .
2000-01 2005—06‘2010—11 2011-12 2012-13‘2013-14 2014-152015-16/2016-17/2017-18 2013-19‘2019-20
mSchedules| 1831 | 2424 ‘ 3629 | 3736 | 3718 ‘ 3901 | 3970 | 4106 | 4167 | 4267 | 4285 ‘ 4252
No. New Vehicles Added
1200 996
1000
800 569
600 481 451 441 455 367 384 >4
400 g5 299
0 T I
2000-01/2005-06 2010-11/2011-12|2012-13(2013-14(2014-15/2015-16/2016-17|2017-18/2018-19 2019-20
mNewVehl.| 265 | 481 451 | 569 | 441 | 455 | 299 | 367 | 384 | 996 | 544 49
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Kms.
(in crore)

60.00

Effective Kms. (in crore)

50.00

44.66 4488 4576 4548 48.09 48.53 30.46 51.61 50,64

40.00
30.00 —
20.00
10.00

0.00

2000-01|2005-06|2010-11|2011-12 2012—13‘2013—14‘2014—15

a

2.95

2015-18

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

M Eff. Kms. (in crore)

48,09

48,53

50.46

51.61

50.604

10.55 ‘ 26.95 ‘ 42.85 ‘ 44.66 ‘ 44.88 ‘ 45.76 ‘ 45.48

Rs.in crore
1800.00

Traffic Revenue (Rs. in crore)

1525.07

133301

1600.00
1400.00

1296.22 1324.11 1324.711415.50

1184.04

1200.00
1000.00

91134 1019.76

767.96

300.00
600.00

367.35

400.00
200.00

112.38

0.00

-

2000-01

2005-06

2010-11[2011-12/2012-13 2013—14‘2014—15 2015-16[2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

mTr. Rev.

112.38

367.35

767.96 |911.34 | 1019.7 1324.1 |1324.7

1184.0 ‘ 1296.2

1415.5

1525.0

1539.5

Rs.in crore
2000.00

Gross Revenue (Rs.in crore)

1837.19

1800.00

1635.44

1790.70

1600.00

1458.43 150125 1519.42

1310.70

1400.00

1133.41

1200.00
1000.00

864.38 980.36

800.00

600.00

394.71

400.00
200.00

116.63

0.00

1 .
2000-01

2005-06

2010-112011-122012-13[2013-142014-15{2015-162016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

M Gr. Rev.

116.63

394.71

864.38

980.36

1133.4

1310.7

1458.4

1501.2

1519.4

1635.4

1790.7

1837.1
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Other Revenue (Rs. in crore)

Rs.incrore

325.00 215.29
300.00
275.00
250.00
225.00
200.00
175.00
1950
100.00 36.28

42.21
75.00

50.00 1.28 12.46 cl,,

25.00 60.14
000 |~ 448 2 M2k
2000-012005-062010-112011-122012-132013-142014-152015-162016-172017-182018-192019-20

H Subsidy 1.28 | 12.46 | 36.28 | 42.21 H 88.36 | 86.43 |114.12|128.77|134.84|155.51 /192.88 | 215.29
B Comm & Misc Rev| 2,97 | 14.89 | 60.14 | 26.80 25.29 | 40.23 | 48.09 | 48.38 | 59.88 | 64.44 | 72.75 | 82.39

Total Revenue & Cost (Rs.in crore)

Rs. in

2700.00

5600700

il o

1200 00 i

1200.00 7—% éiiii

198553 T ZB % A 248

R EElE & 0

200.00 T e //;,;, A éi:iz é—4 55 -7 55 //f:::
7 |2000-01 | 2005-06 | 2010-11 [2011-12 | 2012-13 | 2013-14 | 2014-15 | 2015-16 | 2016-17 | 2017-18 | 2018-19 | 201920
BRev. | 116.63 | 394.71 | 864.38 | 980.36 | 1133.4 | 1310.7 | 1458.4 | 1501.2 | 1519.4 | 1635.4 | 1790.7 | 1837.1
OCost | 137.81 | 422.49 | 876.43 | 998.43 | 1154.3 | 1350.4 | 1473.5 | 1523.1 | 1573.8 | 1668.7 | 1858.9 | 1926.4

EPKM & CPKM (in Paise)

SN\

e
500 ¢4 ZE A

2000-01 | 2005-06 |2010-11 |2011-12 | 2012-13 |2013-14 | 2014-15 | 2015-16 | 2016-17 |2017-18 | 2018-19 | 2019-20

BEPKM | 1106 1464 | 20126 | 2195.2 | 2525.2 | 2864.2 | 3206.5 | 3121.5 | 3130.9 | 32409 | 3469.7 | 3627.8

QCPKM| 1307 1568 | 2040.6 | 2235.7 | 2571.8 | 2951.0 | 3239.7 | 3167.1 | 3243.1 | 3306.9 | 3601.9 | 3804.1

87



nterest  Distribution of Cost (Rs.in crore & in %)

9.71
M.V. Tax 0.5% Depreciation (;t;ggs
79;43 27 112.22 :
4% 6% 5% Staff
Spare parts _\ 943.03
18.66 49%
1%
Tyres& Tubes Fuel(Diesel) &
37'089 Lubricants
2% 632.53
33%
Rs.in crore Margm on Total Revenue (Rs. in crore)
0.00 -
-1&00— II
:%888 _ -21.18 e 718 07 _7n 93 1512
2000 -27.79 e
-50.00 -39.72 -33.31
60.00 -54.
-70.00
80,00 68.23
-90.00
-100.00 -89.27
200001‘200505‘201041*201142‘201243‘201344.201445 2015-16/2016-17 2017-18| 2018-19| 201920
B Margin| 21.18 ‘-2?.79 ‘-12.05 ‘—18.0? ‘-20.93 ‘-39.?2 1512 | 21.92 | -54.46 | -33.31 | 68.23 | -89.27

Distribution of Tr. Revenue (Rs. in crore & in %)

Passenger luggages
9.08
0.6%

Contract services
30.62
2.0%

Postal Mail Services
0.96
0.1%

Sale of Tickets

1498 .85 —"““‘*h-mhh__hh__h_ﬁh
97.4%

88




Distribution of Gross Revenue
Tr. Rev. : P Subsidy B Tr. Rev.
1539 51 (Rs.incrore & in %) 216 26

84% 12%

W Other

m Subsidy

Other
82.39
4%
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NORTH-EASTERN KARNATAKA ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION

CENTRAL OFFICES, SARIGE SADANA : KALABURAGI-585102
2019-203¢ TOS BsTocy Foorels OF Toor aioagoi) S8 TFRER) oS HoRVE VYR0ITr3
aégsﬁveg DSeE0r3R0E BT0TT) BeedRoss T3

Statement Showing the Details of various stages of the disposal of

Annual Accounts of NEKRTC for the year 2019-20

S8 BSOS
3 Q

S8 TIER) TR, ToTFN
Saraedh e e e o
TS0 0T VBT S230He) 0BT
Teorredd S Setrased o0br HoBeES TROTH e N ReSaerodd RERG
BOERSTS 8 TORRTS S0 TOBRIGES Ta3wce = SO @ 3 T ZRRITROR T3
SE@ErT, Dvoerd SBSe0 Beed 2033 ° o . o o a TERTZY TTE V3R TP °
3B eTocs A . TR00RE BTR0F TNy XeBBRE v < ® E0RT0 VLTI
G ” woos RGRRS Bioos | OTRRITREIR T QD TR | ) merorRedha Broeos AE0Re Biood oo Dot FadeeriE
' =ae The Date on 0ceried w3 Bme08 o , The Date on Ref. No. & Date °
=o. T_he Date on which they were Reasons for Ref. No. & Date by wos Ref. No. & Datg by which which they are with which it was Reason_s for t_he
which Accounts : ; The Date on which the A.G. Furnished the . delay, if any in
actually keep the delay ifany | which the A.G. was ; . referred for submitted to ha
are to be d ted to tak A.G. Took up the Certificate of Audit Printi q ledis submission to the
completed and reacy requestea fo take up audit and Tining an cgis at.ure Legislature
to audit . Printed copies Secretariat for
kept ready for completed it ived | being placed bef
audit (year wise) were receive eing placed before
the Legislature
2019-20 30.09.2020 25.09.2020 No Delay NEKT/CO/ 06.01.2021 No.AG(AU-II') / Referred NEKT/CO/ 1. Delay due
ACC/BS/1822 | to 30.01.2021 AMG-I/TS/SAR for Printing | ACC/BS/1785 | to conducting
/20-21 dated 2019-20/2021-22/ | on [21-22 of Board
18-11-2020 D-91/ 31.08.2021 Dt:30.10.2021 | meeting.
Dt.27.08.2021 and Printed 2. Final Audit
Copies report
received on received on
29.10.2021 27-08-2021
due to Covid-
19.

Place: Kalaburagi.

Sd/-

Managing Director,
NEKRTC, C.0., Kalaburagi.




